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RESULTS TOTAL 
 

 100 m men timerace 1  T12  26.02.2023 
1. 12 Saputra, Eko 1997 Indonesia 11,11 sec. ( +3,4) 

2. 12 Ishiyama, Daiki 2000 Japan 11,18 sec. ( +3,4) 

3. 12 Elsayed, Khaled 1999 Egypt 12,20 sec. ( +3,4) 

 

 100 m men timerace 2  T12  26.02.2023 
1. 12 Suhaimi, Mohamad Faizal Ai 1995 Malaysia 11,28 sec. ( +3,8) 

2. 12 Yamaji, Takaya 1991 Japan 11,36 sec. ( +3,8) 

 12 Boettger, Marcel 1993 Germany DQ  

 

 100 m men ranking timeraces  T12  26.02.2023 
1. 12 Saputra, Eko 1997 Indonesia 11,11 sec. ( +3,4) 

2. 12 Ishiyama, Daiki 2000 Japan 11,18 sec. ( +3,4) 

3. 12 Suhaimi, Mohamad Faizal Ai 1995 Malaysia 11,28 sec. ( +3,8) 

4. 12 Yamaji, Takaya 1991 Japan 11,36 sec. ( +3,8) 

5. 12 Elsayed, Khaled 1999 Egypt 12,20 sec. ( +3,4) 

 12 Boettger, Marcel 1993 Germany DQ  
 

Rule 7.9 

 

 

 400 m men final  T36  26.02.2023 

1. 36 Deng, Peicheng 1996 China 1:00,00min.  

2. 36 Turgunov, Izzat 1995 Uzbekistan 1:04,73min.  

3. 36 Chu, Chak Sang 1997 Hong Kong, China 1:07,76min.  

. 36 Bouzourine, Sid Ali 1992 Algeria DNS  

 

 

 400 m men final  T37  26.02.2023 

1. 37 Okapinskyi, Yaroslav 1999 Ukraine 54,28 sec.  

2. 37 Hamdi, Sofiane 1989 Algeria 54,93 sec.  

3. 37 Raiskyi, Mykola 2006 Ukraine 58,33 sec.  

4. 37 Kuisma, Eetu 1999 Finland 1:03,75min.  

5. 37 Soltangaliuly, Yerassyl 2000 Kazakhstan 1:08,35min.  

.  ,      
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 400 m men final  T38  26.02.2023 

1. 38 Gingras, Zachary 2001 Canada 50,96 sec.  

2. 38 Kongssund, Skjalg 2006 Norway 1:00,22min.  

 

 

 800 m wheelchair men final  T53  26.02.2023 

1. 53 Fairbank, Pierre 1971 France 1:40,25min.  

2. 53 Xue, Haonan 1996 China 1:40,77min.  

3. 53 Brignone, Nicolas 1989 France 1:41,15min.  

 

 

 800 m wheelchair men timerace 1  T34  26.02.2023 
1. 34 Wang, Yang 2003 China 1:40,93min.  
2. 34 Gong, Wenhao 1999 China 1:41,27min.  
3. 34 Michel, Roberto 2000 Mauritius 1:44,96min.  
4. 34 Kobata, Atsuro 1993 Japan 1:51,10min.  
5. 34 Othman, Mohamed Yousef 2004 United Arab Emirates 1:53,51min.  
6. 33 Almutairi, Ahmad 1994 Kuwait 2:04,88min.  

 

 800 m wheelchair men timerace 2  T34  26.02.2023 
1. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 1:44,06min.  
2. 34 Alhammadi, Mohamed 1985 United Arab Emirates 1:44,97min.  
3. 34 Smeenk, Austin 1997 Canada 1:45,90min.  
4. 34 Nawad, Ahmed 2003 United Arab Emirates 1:46,17min.  
5. 34 McCracken, Rheed 1997 Australia 1:46,46min.  

 

 800 m wheelchair men ranking timeraces  T34  26.02.2023 
1. 34 Wang, Yang 2003 China 1:40,93min.  
2. 34 Gong, Wenhao 1999 China 1:41,27min.  
3. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 1:44,06min.  
4. 34 Michel, Roberto 2000 Mauritius 1:44,96min.  
5. 34 Alhammadi, Mohamed 1985 United Arab Emirates 1:44,97min.  
6. 34 Smeenk, Austin 1997 Canada 1:45,90min.  
7. 34 Nawad, Ahmed 2003 United Arab Emirates 1:46,17min.  
8. 34 McCracken, Rheed 1997 Australia 1:46,46min.  
9. 34 Kobata, Atsuro 1993 Japan 1:51,10min.  

10. 34 Othman, Mohamed Yousef 2004 United Arab Emirates 1:53,51min.  
11. 33 Almutairi, Ahmad 1994 Kuwait 2:04,88min.  
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 800 m wheelchair men timerace 1  T54  26.02.2023 
1. 54 Ma, Zhuo 1999 China 1:31,74min.  
2. 54 Hu, Yang 1997 China 1:32,36min.  
3. 54 Zhang, Ying 1999 China 1:33,14min.  
4. 54 Luo, Xingchuan 2002 China 1:35,91min.  
5. 54 Malter, Ludwig 2000 Austria 1:39,33min.  
6. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 1:55,78min.  
7. 54 Alalwani, Ahmed 2003 Saudi Arabia 2:29,24min.  

 

 800 m wheelchair men timerace 2  T54  26.02.2023 
1. 54 Ikoma, Tomoki 1992 Japan 1:34,81min.  
2. 54 Lappin, Jake Christophe 1992 Australia 1:34,89min.  
3. 54 Daurat, Thibault 2003 France 1:35,22min.  
4. 54 Kishizawa, Hiroki 1996 Japan 1:35,37min.  
5. 54 Musanganya, Yasser 2002 France 1:35,71min.  
6. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 1:35,90min.  
7. 54 Singer, Paul 2000 France 1:40,11min.  
8. 54 Alshehhi, Mohammed 2005 United Arab Emirates 1:41,15min.  

 

 800 m wheelchair men timerace 3  T54  26.02.2023 
1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 1:30,15min.  
2. 54 Maguire, Nathan 1997 Great Britain 1:31,76min.  
3. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 1:32,14min.  
4. 54 Suzuki, Tomoki 1994 Japan 1:32,28min.  
5. 54 Dai, Yunqiang 1990 China 1:32,29min.  
6. 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France 1:32,35min.  
7. 54 Sidbury, Daniel 1994 Great Britain 1:32,37min.  
8. 54 Rizzo, Samuel 2000 Australia 1:33,09min.  
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 800 m wheelchair men ranking time races  T54  26.02.2023 
1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 1:30,15min.  
2. 54 Ma, Zhuo 1999 China 1:31,74min.  
3. 54 Maguire, Nathan 1997 Great Britain 1:31,76min.  
4. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 1:32,14min.  
5. 54 Suzuki, Tomoki 1994 Japan 1:32,28min.  
6. 54 Dai, Yunqiang 1990 China 1:32,29min.  
7. 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France 1:32,35min.  
8. 54 Hu, Yang 1997 China 1:32,36min.  
9. 54 Sidbury, Daniel 1994 Great Britain 1:32,37min.  

10. 54 Rizzo, Samuel 2000 Australia 1:33,09min.  
11. 54 Zhang, Ying 1999 China 1:33,14min.  
12. 54 Ikoma, Tomoki 1992 Japan 1:34,81min.  
13. 54 Lappin, Jake Christophe 1992 Australia 1:34,89min.  
14. 54 Daurat, Thibault 2003 France 1:35,22min.  
15. 54 Kishizawa, Hiroki 1996 Japan 1:35,37min.  
16. 54 Musanganya, Yasser 2002 France 1:35,71min.  
17. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 1:35,90min.  
18. 54 Luo, Xingchuan 2002 China 1:35,91min.  
19. 54 Malter, Ludwig 2000 Austria 1:39,33min.  
20. 54 Singer, Paul 2000 France 1:40,11min.  
21. 54 Alshehhi, Mohammed 2005 United Arab Emirates 1:41,15min.  

 

 

 long jump men final  T13 26.02.2023 
1. 13 Akhmedov, Doniyorjon 1994 Uzbekistan 6,39 m  

 

x  5,95 (-1,8) 6,36 (-2,1) 6,22 (-2,1) 6,10 (-2,5) 6,39 (-2,3) 
 

2. 13 Wu, Nung-Pin 1996 Chinese Taipei 6,00 m  
 

5,54 (-2,9) 5,87 (-2,9) 4,98 (-2,2) 6,00 (-2,2) 2,90 (-1,5) x  
 

3. 13 Huang, Chia-Huang 1997 Chinese Taipei 5,38 m  
 

5,25 (-3,4) x  x  5,20 (-2,1) 5,38 (-1,4) 5,26 (-1,9) 
 

4. 13 Salimov, Islam 1989 Kazakhstan 5,25 m  
 

5,25 (-3,4) 5,08 (-1,6) 5,13 (-2,3) x  5,18 (-2,8) 5,08 (-1,3) 
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 long jump men final  T20 26.02.2023 
1. 20 Vucsics, Noah 2000 Canada 7,17 m  

 

6,82 (-0,8) 6,72 (-1,5) 6,92 (-2,1) 6,91 (-1,9) 7,17 (-1,8) x  
 

2. 20 Dawshi, Hassan 1991 Saudi Arabia 6,95 m  
 

6,14 (-1,0) 6,95 (-1,6) 6,48 (-1,6) 6,49 (-1,4) -  6,61 (+2,4) 
 

3. 20 Abdullah, Zulkifly 1996 Malaysia 6,67 m  
 

6,09 (-1,0) 6,52 (-1,7) 6,67 (-1,8) 6,36 (-2,4) x  6,60 (-2,0) 
 

4. 20 Capdor, Eddy 1999 Mauritius 6,65 m  
 

6,43 (-1,6) 4,50 (-2,0) 6,65 (-1,4) 6,38 (-2,9) 6,38 (-1,0) 5,26 (-2,3) 
 

5. 20 Suhani, Suhairi 1997 Singapore 6,27 m  
 

6,20 (-1,9) 6,09 (-1,7) 6,23 (-1,4) 6,26 (-2,5) x  6,27 (+2,2) 
 

6. 20 Chow, Chi Wai 2001 Hong Kong, China 6,27 m  
 

6,27 (-1,4) 5,99 (-1,6) 5,87 (-1,9) 5,99 (-2,0) 5,65 (+1,4) 5,89 (+2,2) 
 

7. 20 Rabaye, Louis Denovan Jas 1998 Mauritius 6,20 m  
 

x  x  6,02 (-2,2) 6,20 (-1,0) 6,01 (-1,0) x  
 

8. 20 Chong, Kung Yuen 1996 Hong Kong, China 6,14 m  
 

5,47 (-1,3) 5,71 (-1,2) 6,07 (-1,5) 6,14 (-2,2) 5,87 (-1,6) 5,82 (-1,2) 
 

9. 20 Tang, Nikki 1998 Hong Kong, China 5,65 m  
 

5,65 (-1,8) 5,56 (-1,4) 5,52 (-2,2)       
 

10. 20 Ovide, Julien 2005 Mauritius 5,33 m  
 

4,89 (-1,9) x  5,33 (-1,6)       

 
New African Record by E. Capdor (MRI) 
New American Record by N. Vucsics (CAN) 
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 long jump men final  T47 26.02.2023 
1. 46 Wang, Hao 1995 China 6,67 m  

 

6,41 (-3,2) 6,33 (-1,5) 6,34 (-1,9) x  6,38 (-1,6) 6,67 (-2,0) 
 

2. 46 Shabib Mahmoud, Abdulrhman Y 1999 Egypt 6,36 m  
 

6,20 (-3,3) x  6,36 (-2,8) 6,33 (-2,2) x  x  
 

3. 47 Zhao, Yalong 1997 China 6,25 m  
 

5,73 (-2,6) 5,09 (-2,5) 6,03 (-2,6) 6,25 (-1,4) 6,09 (-1,6) x  
 

4. 47 Pradana, Nur Ferry 1995 Indonesia 6,03 m  
 

5,77 (-3,8) 6,03 (-0,2) 5,82 (-1,5) 5,87 (-1,6) 5,77 (-1,0) 5,37 (-2,0) 
 

5. 47 Ibrahim Bouba, Bouba 1997 Cameroon 5,77 m  
 

5,74 (-3,3) 5,67 (-2,4) 5,77 (-1,0) 5,68 (-1,6) 5,50 (-2,0) 5,67 (-1,8) 
 

6. 46 Saputra, Figo 2001 Indonesia 5,77 m  
 

5,77 (-3,8) 5,40 (-2,9) 5,40 (-3,0) 5,49 (-2,1) 5,74 (-2,5) 5,52 (-2,1) 
 

7. 47 Ndzana, Valentin 1989 Cameroon 5,10 m  
 

4,94 (-3,0) 4,59 (-3,3) x  4,90 (-0,7) 5,10 (-2,3) 4,90 (-1,4) 
 

8. 46 Alblooshi, Yahya 1994 United Arab Emirates 5,07 m  
 

4,99 (-3,1) 4,53 (-3,2) 4,67 (-2,9) 5,07 (-2,2) 4,91 (-1,5) -  
 

9. 46 Bakbergen, Kolganat 1996 Kazakhstan 4,24 m  
 

4,14 (-3,3) 4,14 (+0,5) 4,24 (+0,0)       
 

 NE Turakulov, Asilbek 1999 Uzbekistan 6,49 m  
 

6,39 (-2,8) 6,48 (-3,0) 6,49 (-2,9)       
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 shot put men final F35/36 26.02.2023 
1. 36 Guenichi, Yassine 1995 Tunisia 15,95 m 1037 P 

 

x 15,01 x x 15,95 15,80 
 

2. 36 Mukashbekov, Dastan 1990 Kazakhstan 14,60 m 947 P 
 

10,96 12,19 14,60 x x 12,50 
 

3. 35 Fu, Xinhan 1984 China 15,37 m 919 P 
 

15,37 14,37 15,37 x 15,07 14,57 
 

4. 35 Norbekov, Khusniddin 1987 Uzbekistan 14,99 m 887 P 
 

14,99 14,51 14,83 14,95 14,68 14,32 
 

5. 36 Al Kaabi, Mohammed 1996 United Arab Emirates 13,45 m 840 P 
 

12,76 x x 12,89 13,45 x 
 
 

6. 35 Zholaman, Yelaman 1995 Kazakhstan 10,82 m 361 P 
 

10,82 8,33 10,38 10,20 10,56 10,27 
 
 

7. 35 Faraj, Naser 2005 Kuwait 9,27 m 161 P 
 

8,95 8,88 x 8,96 9,06 9,27 
 
 

8. 35 Alhajeri, Ali 2006 Kuwait 7,49 m 32 P 
 

7,15 7,49 7,22 7,05 7,47 7,48 
 
 

9. 35 Valentir, Andrei 1987 Moldova 6,96 m 16 P 
 

6,71 6,93 6,96    
 
 

 35 Tolegenov, Nazhimeden 2001 Kazakhstan DNS  
 
 

 
New African Record by Y. Guenichi (TUN) 
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 shot put men final F37/38 26.02.2023 
1. 38 Sorour, Faisal 1996 Kuwait 16,46 m 1042 P 

 

16,46 15,94 15,90 16,19 - - 
 

2. 37 Ben Moslah, Ahmed 1995 Tunisia 15,42 m 1024 P 
 

15,02 14,32 14,47 x 15,42 15,29 
 

3. 37 Zhabnyak, Mykola 1979 Ukraine 14,04 m 924 P 
 

13,04 13,39 13,59 13,72 13,99 14,04 
 

4. 38 Bilyi, Vladyslav 1997 Ukraine 13,93 m 854 P 
 

13,17 13,50 13,85 - 13,93 - 
 

5. 37 Buti, Dhari 1998 Kuwait 13,24 m 846 P 
 

x 12,41 13,24 12,73 12,79 12,27 
 
 

6. 37 Zhang, Xuelong 1988 China 12,46 m 754 P 
 

12,40 12,29 12,46 - - - 
 
 

7. 37 Madaminov, Khayrullo 1996 Uzbekistan 11,95 m 686 P 
 

11,84 11,32 10,32 11,95 x 11,29 
 
 

8. 37 Abbad Ali, Abbad 1992 United Arab Emirates 10,62 m 485 P 
 

9,50 10,62 10,39 10,10 10,24 x 
 
 

9. 37 Ramadan, Mohamed Mohamed 1984 Egypt 10,52 m 469 P 
 

10,52 10,40 -    
 
 

10. 37 Al Mallahi, Obaid Mobarak 1983 United Arab Emirates 6,16 m 12 P 
 

x 6,16 x    
 

 
New World Record by F. Sorour (KUW) 
New Asian Record by F. Sorour (KUW) 
New African Record by A. Ben Moslah (TUN) 
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 shot put wheelchair men F57 ranking finals 26.02.2023 
1. 57 Khosravi, Yasin 1992 Iran 15,46 m  

 

14,91 15,30 15,07 15,38 15,46 15,20 
 

2. 57 Odilov, Yorkinbek 2000 Uzbekistan 12,46 m  
 

12,11 12,32 10,62 x 10,51 12,46 
 

3. 57 Kavakava, Vitolio 1995 France 11,55 m  
 

11,29 10,62 11,33 x x 11,55 
 

4. 57 Charoenying, Witaya 1994 Thailand 11,31 m  
 

11,18 x 11,28 11,28 11,31 11,00 
 

5. 57 Sidorchuk, Pavel 1965 Kazakhstan 10,88 m  
 

10,57 10,88 10,76 10,82 10,75 10,42 
 
 

6. 57 Petrous, Jaroslav 1977 Czechia 10,64 m  
 

10,54 10,64 x 10,12 x x 
 
 

7. 57 Salamh, Haidr 2003 Saudi Arabia 10,45 m  
 

9,75 10,32 9,85 9,67 10,45 x 
 
 

8. 57 Alhebshi, Sultan 1983 Saudi Arabia 10,33 m  
 

x 9,74 9,77 10,27 10,31 10,33 
 
 

9. 57 Ahmadidehno, Akbar 1980 Iran 9,88 m  
 

9,67 6,80 9,73 9,67 x 9,88 
 
 

10. 57 Aldhanhani, Abdulla Ahmed 1979 United Arab Emirates 9,15 m  
 

8,43 8,76 x 9,15 8,88 x 
 

 

11. 
56 Abdelhamid Olimy, Gomaa 
Moha 

1981 Egypt 9,01 m  

 

7,05 x x 8,89 9,01 8,98 
 

 

12. 57 Kumar, Parveen 1993 India 8,46 m  
 

8,06 8,46 8,07 x x 7,73 
 
 

13. 56 Zeyoudi, Rashed Ahmed 1982 United Arab Emirates 6,73 m  
 

6,38 6,51 x 6,50 6,73 x 
 
 

 57 Alraoad, Naseb Fateh Moham 1988 Yemen DNS  

 

New World Record by Y. Khosravi (IRI) 
New Asian Record by Y. Khosravi (IRI) 
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 discus men final F44 26.02.2023 
1. 44 Greaves, Dan 1982 Great Britain 55,14 m  

 

53,96  x  x  53,34  x  55,14  
 

2. 43 Elmakyes, Avishay Yosef 1998 Israel 32,12 m  
 

25,04  28,74  32,12  27,64  x  x  
 

Out of ranking: 

 63 Sutarno, Sutarno 1980 Indonesia 32,91 m  
 

30,60  32,29  29,01  x  32,91  31,34  
 

 NE Makhmetov, Nurlan 1992 Kazakhstan 31,64 m  
 

28,78  30,49  27,28  31,64  30,40  30,77  

 

 

 javelin men final F13 26.02.2023 
1. 12 Kucavicius, Osvaldas 1998 Lithuania 50,25 m  

 

50,25 48,53 45,20 47,27 45,93 47,85 
 

2. 12 Juntinmatorn, Wasun 1989 Thailand 49,32 m  
 

45,41 44,17 49,32 45,32 49,25 x 
 

3. 13 Cernei, Ion 1992 Moldova 37,42 m  
 

30,49 37,42 32,02 33,98 34,68 30,38 

 

 

 javelin men final  F38 26.02.2023 
1. 38 Bilyi, Vladyslav 1997 Ukraine 40,82 m  

 

36,80 40,82 39,65 38,93 x 31,69 
 

2. 38 Kavtaradze, Davit 1987 Georgia 32,42 m  
 

x 32,42 31,05 22,03 - - 
 

 38 Lucumi Villegas, Luis Fernan 1998 Colombia DNS  
 

 38 Lemos Rivas, Jose Gregorio 1991 Colombia DNS  
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 javelin wheelchair men final F54 26.02.2023 
1. 54 Amiri, Hamed 1982 Iran 30,35 m  

 

28,48 30,14 30,35 30,25 29,59 29,86 
 

2. 54 Stefanoudakis, Manolis 1983 Greece 27,47 m  
 

x 25,84 25,15 26,65 25,02 27,47 
 

3. 54 Bondori Deraznoei, Erfan 1999 Iran 25,32 m  
 

23,89 23,68 24,96 24,05 25,32 24,64 
 

4. 54 Mahmoudi, Alireza 1979 Iran 19,67 m  
 

x x 13,30 19,67 x 19,09 
 

5. 54 Mesbahi, Abdulla 1985 United Arab Emirates 17,81 m  
 

17,37 x 17,81 17,55 x 16,73 
 
 

6. 54 Zupanovic, Marin 1978 Croatia 17,30 m  
 

17,30 17,06 x x x 16,99 
 
 

7. 54 Astanov, Elvin 1979 Azerbaijan 13,30 m  
 

13,26 x 13,30 8,22 11,39 9,43 
 
 

8. 53 Almosalem, Yaser 1967 Kuwait 11,20 m  
 

9,10 8,42 9,58 11,20 - - 
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 club 397g men final  F32/51 26.02.2023 
1. 32 Ferhah, Walid 1992 Algeria 40,95 m 1064 P 

 

35,89 38,46 38,88 38,57 40,38 40,95 
 

2. 32 Liu, Li 1986 China 39,52 m 1040 P 
 

30,71 33,56 33,82 39,52 23,45 22,83 
 

3. 32 Bo, Qing 1998 China 37,00 m 987 P 
 

37,00 10,55 22,37 33,39 28,34 20,71 
 

4. 32 Abdukhakimov, Abdulazizkhon 1996 Uzbekistan 31,73 m 826 P 
 

27,69 28,26 31,21 29,03 31,73 30,44 
 

5. 32 Albalushi, Mohmmed 2006 United Arab Emirates 29,81 m 748 P 
 

27,33 27,10 29,81 27,77 27,47 24,24 
 
 

6. 32 Alharthi, Zeyad 1995 United Arab Emirates 27,64 m 647 P 
 

26,92 27,19 27,02 26,91 27,64 26,40 
 
 

7. 32 Konstantinidis, Athanasios 1970 Greece 23,82 m 446 P 
 

21,47 23,82 22,66 23,73 23,44 20,99 
 
 

8. 32 Saad, Saad 2001 Bahrain 23,04 m 404 P 
 

x x 19,15 23,04 22,07 x 
 
 

9. 51 Omerhodzic, Mirnes 1990 Croatia  m 422 P 
 

x x x x x x 
 
 

 53 Tshering, Sangay 1996 Bhutan 15,34 m 0 
 

13,28 13,54 13,41 14,81 15,34 13,57 
 

 
New African Record by W, Ferhah (ALG) 
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 100 m women timerace 1  T11  26.02.2023 
1. 11 Zhou, Guohua 1990 China 12,34 sec. ( +0,5) 

2. 11 Unggu, Susan 1990 Indonesia 13,58 sec. ( +0,5) 

3. 11 Wu, Yi-Jung 2006 Chinese Taipei 14,43 sec. ( +0,5) 

4. 11 Ngouegue, Minette Ilona 2006 Cameroon 14,65 sec. ( +0,5) 

 
 100 m women timerace 2  T11  26.02.2023 
1. 11 Liu, Cuiqing 1991 China 12,65 sec. ( -1,1) 

2. 11 Mirzayorova, Asila 1999 Uzbekistan 13,09 sec. ( -1,1) 

3. 11 Asaun, Julie Anndora 1998 Mauritius 13,72 sec. ( -1,1) 

 11 Pabon Mamian, Angie Lizeth 1997 Colombia DNS  

 
 100 m women ranking timeraces  T11  26.02.2023 
1. 11 Zhou, Guohua 1990 China 12,34 sec. ( +0,5) 

2. 11 Liu, Cuiqing 1991 China 12,65 sec. ( -1,1) 

3. 11 Mirzayorova, Asila 1999 Uzbekistan 13,09 sec. ( -1,1) 

4. 11 Unggu, Susan 1990 Indonesia 13,58 sec. ( +0,5) 

5. 11 Asaun, Julie Anndora 1998 Mauritius 13,72 sec. ( -1,1) 

6. 11 Wu, Yi-Jung 2006 Chinese Taipei 14,43 sec. ( +0,5) 

7. 11 Ngouegue, Minette Ilona 2006 Cameroon 14,65 sec. ( +0,5) 

 11 Pabon Mamian, Angie Lizeth 1997 Colombia DNS  
 

#689 YC rule 6.8 

 
 
 100 m women timerace 1  T12  26.02.2023 
1. 12 Shen, Yaqin 1990 China 12,46 sec. ( +1,1) 

2. 12 Messini, Dimitra Dialechti 2001 Greece 14,12 sec. ( +1,1) 

 
 100 m women timerace 2  T12  26.02.2023 
1. 12 Mueller-Rottgardt, Katrin 1982 Germany 12,43 sec. ( +0,6) 

2. 12 Sawada, Uran 1990 Japan 13,32 sec. ( +0,6) 

3. 12 Cretu, Evelina-Cristina 1993 Moldova 14,84 sec. ( +0,6) 

 
 100 m women ranking timeraces  T12  26.02.2023 
1. 12 Mueller-Rottgardt, Katrin 1982 Germany 12,43 sec. ( +0,6) 

2. 12 Shen, Yaqin 1990 China 12,46 sec. ( +1,1) 

3. 12 Sawada, Uran 1990 Japan 13,32 sec. ( +0,6) 

4. 12 Messini, Dimitra Dialechti 2001 Greece 14,12 sec. ( +1,1) 

5. 12 Cretu, Evelina-Cristina 1993 Moldova 14,84 sec. ( +0,6) 
 

#303 YC rule 6.8 
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 100 m women final  T13 +3,0 26.02.2023 

1. 13 Borgella, Bianca 2003 Canada 12,21 sec.  

2. 13 Engeleiter, Janne Sophie 1995 Germany 13,06 sec.  

3. 13 Liang, Yanfen 2000 China 13,17 sec.  

 
 

 400 m women final  T37  26.02.2023 

1. 37 Jiang, Fenfen 1997 China 1:03,20min.  

2. 37 Kobzar, Nataliia 2000 Ukraine 1:03,96min.  

3. 37 Wen, Xiaoyan 1997 China 1:07,71min.  

4. 37 Terekh, Alina 2004 Ukraine 1:09,10min.  

. 37 Palomeque Moreno, Karen Tati 1994 Colombia DNS  

 
 

 400 m women final  T38/46/47  26.02.2023 

1. 46 Jiang, Yunfei 2001 China 1:01,09min. 793 P. 

2. 46 Li, Lu 1994 China 1:01,43min. 776 P. 

3. 38 Chen, Zimo 2000 China 1:09,20min. 595 P. 

4. 47 Sholihah, Nanda Mei 1999 Indonesia 1:05,32min. 557 P. 

.  ,      

 
 

 800 m wheelchair women final  T34  26.02.2023 

1. 34 Cockroft, Hannah 1992 Great Britain 1:51,46min.  

2. 34 Adenegan, Kare 2000 Great Britain 2:01,62min.  

3. 34 Andre, Fabienne 1996 Great Britain 2:14,07min.  

4. 34 Liu, Panpan 2001 China 2:17,10min.  

5. 34 Meng, Zixin 2002 China 2:25,82min.  

6. 34 Kanawaku, Atsuko 1977 Japan 2:30,01min.  

7. 33 Gallagher, Olivia 2001 Great Britain 2:45,11min.  

 
New Asian Record by P. Liu (CHN) 
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 800 m wheelchair women final  T53  26.02.2023 

1. 53 Debrunner, Catherine 1995 Switzerland 1:42,09min.  

2. 53 Kinghorn, Samantha 1996 Great Britain 1:46,75min.  

3. 53 Zhou, Hongzhuan 1988 China 1:52,10min.  

4. 53 Gao, Fang 1988 China 1:53,57min.  

5. 53 Lewis, Jessica Cooper 1993 Bermuda 2:04,49min.  

 

New World Record by C. Debrunner (SUI) 

New European Record by C. Debrunner (SUI) 

 
 
 800 m wheelchair women timerace 1  T54  26.02.2023 
1. 54 Tian, Yajuan 1998 China 1:46,27min.  
2. 54 Zhou, Zhaoqian 1997 China 1:46,54min.  
3. 54 Luo, Shuimei 1995 China 1:46,65min.  
4. 54 Sami Yati, Maria Goretti 1988 Indonesia 1:51,08min.  
5. 54 Abdulle, Anisa 2005 Norway 2:07,20min.  
6. 54 Kohl, Katrin 1996 Luxembourg 2:41,95min.  

 
 800 m wheelchair women timerace 2  T54  26.02.2023 
1. 54 Helbling, Alexandra 1993 Switzerland 1:53,95min.  
2. 54 Woods, Melanie 1994 Great Britain 1:53,96min.  
3. 54 Rainbow-Cooper, Eden 2001 Great Britain 1:54,02min.  
4. 54 Alphonse, Marie Emmanuelle 1995 Mauritius 1:54,24min.  
5. 54 de Souza, Vanessa Cristina 1989 Brazil 1:54,93min.  
6. 54 Muraoka, Momoka 1997 Japan 1:55,25min.  

 
 800 m wheelchair women ranking timeraces  T54  26.02.2023 

1. 54 Tian, Yajuan 1998 China 1:46,27min.  
2. 54 Zhou, Zhaoqian 1997 China 1:46,54min.  
3. 54 Luo, Shuimei 1995 China 1:46,65min.  
4. 54 Sami Yati, Maria Goretti 1988 Indonesia 1:51,08min.  
5. 54 Helbling, Alexandra 1993 Switzerland 1:53,95min.  
6. 54 Woods, Melanie 1994 Great Britain 1:53,96min.  
7. 54 Rainbow-Cooper, Eden 2001 Great Britain 1:54,02min.  
8. 54 Alphonse, Marie Emmanuelle 1995 Mauritius 1:54,24min.  
9. 54 de Souza, Vanessa Cristina 1989 Brazil 1:54,93min.  

10. 54 Muraoka, Momoka 1997 Japan 1:55,25min.  
11. 54 Abdulle, Anisa 2005 Norway 2:07,20min.  
12. 54 Kohl, Katrin 1996 Luxembourg 2:41,95min.  
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 shot put wheelchair women final F32 26.02.2023 
1. 32 Moskalenko, Anastasiia 2000 Ukraine 6,63 m  

 

6,12 6,20 6,63 6,35 6,61 6,40 
 

2. 32 Gasmi, Mounia 1990 Algeria 6,30 m  
 

5,29 6,30 5,89 6,01 5,50 5,80 
 

3. 32 Alktebi, Noura 1992 United Arab Emirates 6,02 m  
 

5,87 6,02 5,33 5,52 5,84 5,78 
 

4. 32 Alkaabi, Thekra 2001 United Arab Emirates 4,42 m  
 

4,28 4,42 4,37 4,14 4,04 4,22 
 
 

 shot put women final  F35 26.02.2023 
1. 35 Wang, Jun 1990 China 10,06 m  

 

10,06 9,30 9,09 9,10 9,11 - 
 

2. 35 Luxova, Anna 1997 Czechia 8,47 m  
 

7,48 8,43 8,38 8,42 8,47 8,12 
 
 

 shot put women final F37 26.02.2023 
1. 37 Li, Yingli 1997 China 12,65 m  

 

11,81 12,01 8,58 12,30 12,40 12,65 
 

2. 37 Mi, Na 1986 China 12,42 m  
 

11,95 12,32 x 12,34 11,52 12,42 
 

3. 37 Datinska, Eva 1986 Czechia 9,84 m  
 

9,52 9,84 x 9,55 x x 
 

4. 37 Gardarsdottir, Ingeborg Eide 1996 Iceland 9,01 m  
 

9,01 8,45 8,53 8,43 7,73 8,71 
 

5. 37 Dauletova, Tendyk 1995 Kazakhstan 8,06 m  
 

6,41 7,69 6,89 7,41 7,80 8,06 
 
 

6. 37 Choi, Hoi Lam 1998 Hong Kong, China 5,73 m  
 

x 5,73 x x x x 
 

 

7. 37 Alsuwaidi, Khadija 1984 United Arab Emirates 5,61 m  
 

5,33 5,61 5,34 5,55 5,30 5,50 
 

 
 

 shot put wheelchair women final F54 26.02.2023 
1. 54 Kurbanova, Nurkhon 1994 Uzbekistan 6,82 m  

 

6,54 6,82 6,38 6,43 6,77 6,72 
 

2. 54 Ali, Malak 2003 Kuwait 4,68 m  
 

4,58 x 4,40 4,45 x 4,68 
 

3. 54 Hasanova, Lamiyya 1991 Azerbaijan 4,03 m  
 

3,83 x 3,89 4,03 3,95 3,86 
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 shot put wheelchair women F57 ranking finals 26.02.2023 
1. 57 Djelal, Safia 1983 Algeria 11,50 m  

 

x 11,50 x x 11,30 11,17 
 

2. 57 Xu, Mian 1997 China 10,57 m  
 

10,17 10,45 x 10,19 9,96 10,57 
 

3. 57 Saifi, Nassima 1988 Algeria 10,54 m  
 

10,54 x 10,40 10,33 x 10,46 
 

4. 57 Mawe Fokoa, Arlette 1989 Cameroon 8,98 m  
 

8,97 8,85 x 8,98 8,97 8,88 
 

5. 57 Khamdamova, Mokhigul 1995 Uzbekistan 7,70 m  
 

7,49 7,70 7,52 7,17 7,55 x 
 
 

6. 57 Mo'sinova, Rokiyaxon 2005 Uzbekistan 7,08 m  
 

6,72 6,78 7,08 6,50 6,52 6,37 
 
 

7. 56 Willing, Martina 1959 Germany 6,92 m  
 

6,76 6,85 6,61 6,86 6,92 6,81 
 

 

8. 57 Zhanadilova, Assem 1983 Kazakhstan 6,53 m  
 

6,43 5,90 6,26 6,23 5,79 6,53 
 
 

9. 57 Keramyda, Soultana 1989 Greece 6,53 m  
 

6,30 6,53 x 6,37 x 6,10 
 
 

10. 57 Alhumaydani, Nadha 1977 Saudi Arabia 5,79 m  
 

5,34 x 5,38 4,74 5,20 5,79 
 
 

11. 56 Samyibek Kyzy, Adina 1997 Kyrgyzstan 5,47 m  
 

x 5,47 5,18 5,25 5,43 5,34 
 
 

12. 56 Bolkvadze, Tea 1975 Georgia 4,61 m  
 

4,61 x 4,39 4,37 x 4,40 
 
 

13. 56 Davitkovska, Elena 1994 North Macedonia 4,30 m  
 

x 3,89 4,18 4,30 4,12 3,70 
 
 

 57 Taresh, Belqes Ahmed Heza 1982 Yemen DNS  
 
 

 57 Al Subari, Tahani Abdullah N 1992 Yemen DNS  
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RESULTS Day 2 
 

 100 m men timerace 1  T11  27.02.2023 
1. 11 Ye, Tao 1998 China 11,57 sec. ( +2,0) 

2. 11 Bekale Mvondo, Stephane 2002 Cameroon 12,16 sec. ( +2,0) 

3. 11 Sahatov, Miran 1991 Uzbekistan 12,36 sec. ( +2,0) 

 

 100 m men timerace 2  T11  27.02.2023 
1. 11 Egamnazarov, Urganchbek 2000 Uzbekistan 11,80 sec. ( -1,7) 

2. 11 Chaiya, Somdech 1991 Thailand 12,05 sec. ( -1,7) 

3. 11 Marianne, Henri Rosario 1979 Mauritius 13,03 sec. ( -1,7) 

 

 100 m men timerace 3  T11  27.02.2023 
1. 11 Quarcoo, George 1994 Canada 11,78 sec. ( +0,2) 

2. 11 Atangana Ntsama, Charles 1992 Cameroon 12,03 sec. ( +0,2) 

3. 11 Axelsson, Patrekur 1994 Iceland 12,49 sec. ( +0,2) 

 

 100 m men timerace 4  T11  27.02.2023 
1. 11 Ghavelas, Athanasios 1999 Greece 10,98 sec. ( +1,7) 

2. 11 Di, Dongdong 1993 China 11,07 sec. ( +1,7) 

3. 11 Watbok, Peerapon 1995 Thailand 12,10 sec. ( +1,7) 

4. 11 Mohamed, Husain 1995 Bahrain 12,27 sec. ( +1,7) 

 

 100 m men ranking timeraces  T11  27.02.2023 
1. 11 Ghavelas, Athanasios 1999 Greece 10,98 sec. ( +1,7) 

2. 11 Di, Dongdong 1993 China 11,07 sec. ( +1,7) 

3. 11 Ye, Tao 1998 China 11,57 sec. ( +2,0) 

4. 11 Quarcoo, George 1994 Canada 11,78 sec. ( +0,2) 

5. 11 Egamnazarov, Urganchbek 2000 Uzbekistan 11,80 sec. ( -1,7) 

6. 11 Atangana Ntsama, Charles 1992 Cameroon 12,03 sec. ( +0,2) 

7. 11 Chaiya, Somdech 1991 Thailand 12,05 sec. ( -1,7) 

8. 11 Watbok, Peerapon 1995 Thailand 12,10 sec. ( +1,7) 

9. 11 Bekale Mvondo, Stephane 2002 Cameroon 12,16 sec. ( +2,0) 

10. 11 Mohamed, Husain 1995 Bahrain 12,27 sec. ( +1,7) 

11. 11 Sahatov, Miran 1991 Uzbekistan 12,36 sec. ( +2,0) 

12. 11 Axelsson, Patrekur 1994 Iceland 12,49 sec. ( +0,2) 

13. 11 Marianne, Henri Rosario 1979 Mauritius 13,03 sec. ( -1,7) 
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 100 m wheelchair men timerace 1  T34  27.02.2023 
1. 34 Gong, Wenhao 1999 China 15,28 sec. ( +1,2) 

2. 34 Othman, Mohamed Yousef 2004 United Arab Emirates 15,83 sec. ( +1,2) 

3. 33 Almutairi, Ahmad 1994 Kuwait 16,43 sec. ( +1,2) 

4. 34 Alkindi, Abdulaziez 2002 United Arab Emirates 17,31 sec. ( +1,2) 

5. 34 Alblooshi, Humaid 2002 United Arab Emirates 18,47 sec. ( +1,2) 

6. 33 Alsuwaidi, Khalifa 2003 United Arab Emirates 21,36 sec. ( +1,2) 

7. 33 Yasuno, Yuhei 1990 Japan 21,45 sec. ( +1,2) 

 

 100 m wheelchair men timerace 2  T34  27.02.2023 
1. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 15,07 sec. ( -0,1) 

2. 34 Smeenk, Austin 1997 Canada 15,42 sec. ( -0,1) 

3. 34 Nawad, Ahmed 2003 United Arab Emirates 15,59 sec. ( -0,1) 

4. 34 Michel, Roberto 2000 Mauritius 15,70 sec. ( -0,1) 

5. 34 Wang, Yang 2003 China 15,79 sec. ( -0,1) 

6. 34 McCracken, Rheed 1997 Australia 15,89 sec. ( -0,1) 

7. 34 Kobata, Atsuro 1993 Japan 17,15 sec. ( -0,1) 

 

 100 m wheelchair men ranking timeraces  T34  27.02.2023 
1. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 15,07 sec. ( -0,1) 

2. 34 Gong, Wenhao 1999 China 15,28 sec. ( +1,2) 

3. 34 Smeenk, Austin 1997 Canada 15,42 sec. ( -0,1) 

4. 34 Nawad, Ahmed 2003 United Arab Emirates 15,59 sec. ( -0,1) 

5. 34 Michel, Roberto 2000 Mauritius 15,70 sec. ( -0,1) 

6. 34 Wang, Yang 2003 China 15,79 sec. ( -0,1) 

7. 34 Othman, Mohamed Yousef 2004 United Arab Emirates 15,83 sec. ( +1,2) 

8. 34 McCracken, Rheed 1997 Australia 15,89 sec. ( -0,1) 

9. 33 Almutairi, Ahmad 1994 Kuwait 16,43 sec. ( +1,2) 

10. 34 Kobata, Atsuro 1993 Japan 17,15 sec. ( -0,1) 

11. 34 Alkindi, Abdulaziez 2002 United Arab Emirates 17,31 sec. ( +1,2) 

12. 34 Alblooshi, Humaid 2002 United Arab Emirates 18,47 sec. ( +1,2) 

13. 33 Alsuwaidi, Khalifa 2003 United Arab Emirates 21,36 sec. ( +1,2) 

14. 33 Yasuno, Yuhei 1990 Japan 21,45 sec. ( +1,2) 
 

New American Record by A. Smeenk (CAN) 

New Asian Record T33 by A. Almutairi (KUW) 

New Asian Record T34 by W. Gong (CHN) 
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 100 m men final  T47 -1,1 27.02.2023 

1. 47 Pradana, Nur Ferry 1995 Indonesia 11,12 sec.  

2. 47 Uyyala, Mohan Harsha 2001 India 11,26 sec.  

3. 47 Mahmoud, Abdelaziz Hashem 1993 Egypt 11,50 sec.  

4. 47 Subasinghe, Saman 1990 Sri Lanka 11,71 sec.  

5. 47 Harty, Colin Lee 2005 South Africa 11,71 sec.  

6. 47 Ibrahim Bouba, Bouba 1997 Cameroon 11,78 sec.  

7. 47 Cote-Williamson, Brendan 2004 Canada 11,82 sec.  

8. 47 Ndzana, Valentin 1989 Cameroon 12,33 sec.  

9. 47 Alhousani, Omar 2001 United Arab Emirates 12,55 sec.  

 

 

 100 m wheelchair men final  T51/52 +0,5 27.02.2023 

1. 52 Perrineau Daley, Marcus 1989 Great Britain 17,40 sec. 883 P. 

2. 52 Boesch, Beat 1971 Switzerland 17,46 sec. 873 P. 

3. 51 Berrahal, Mohamed 1979 Algeria 21,08 sec. 837 P. 

4. 52 Sato, Tomoki 1989 Japan 17,82 sec. 812 P. 

5. 51 Alshook, Mohamed 1991 Bahrain 21,93 sec. 703 P. 

6. 52 Skucas, Kestutis 1967 Lithuania 18,59 sec. 663 P. 

7. 52 Chesnais, Bryce 1979 France 19,45 sec. 483 P. 

 

New Asian Record by M. Alshook (BRN) 

 

 

 100 m wheelchair men final  T53 +1,9 27.02.2023 

1. 53 Fairbank, Pierre 1971 France 14,86 sec.  

2. 53 Alenzei, Abdullah 1993 Kuwait 15,23 sec.  

3. 53 Brignone, Nicolas 1989 France 15,50 sec.  

4. 53 Almazrouei, Mohammed 2001 United Arab Emirates 16,21 sec.  
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 100 m wheelchair men time-race 1  T54  27.02.2023 
1. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 14,59 sec. ( +1,8) 

2. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 15,21 sec. ( +1,8) 

3. 54 Alshehhi, Mohammed 2005 United Arab Emirates 15,45 sec. ( +1,8) 

4. 54 Alqarni, Albaraa 2007 Saudi Arabia 15,59 sec. ( +1,8) 

5. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 15,67 sec. ( +1,8) 

6. 54 Malter, Ludwig 2000 Austria 16,17 sec. ( +1,8) 

7. 54 Kamzari, Abdulazeiz 1988 United Arab Emirates 16,98 sec. ( +1,8) 

8. 54 Alalwani, Ahmed 2003 Saudi Arabia 17,39 sec. ( +1,8) 

 

 100 m wheelchair men time-race 2  T54  27.02.2023 
1. 54 Zhang, Ying 1999 China 14,15 sec. ( +1,6) 

2. 54 Hu, Yang 1997 China 14,21 sec. ( +1,6) 

3. 54 Maguire, Nathan 1997 Great Britain 14,37 sec. ( +1,6) 

4. 54 Ikoma, Tomoki 1992 Japan 14,60 sec. ( +1,6) 

5. 54 Alzahrani, Jamaan 1995 Saudi Arabia 14,68 sec. ( +1,6) 

6. 54 Aripin, Jaenal 1988 Indonesia 14,75 sec. ( +1,6) 

7. 54 Singer, Paul 2000 France 14,95 sec. ( +1,6) 

 54 Musanganya, Yasser 2002 France DQ  

 

 100 m wheelchair men ranking time races  T54  27.02.2023 
1. 54 Zhang, Ying 1999 China 14,15 sec. ( +1,6) 

2. 54 Hu, Yang 1997 China 14,21 sec. ( +1,6) 

3. 54 Maguire, Nathan 1997 Great Britain 14,37 sec. ( +1,6) 

4. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 14,59 sec. ( +1,8) 

5. 54 Ikoma, Tomoki 1992 Japan 14,60 sec. ( +1,6) 

6. 54 Alzahrani, Jamaan 1995 Saudi Arabia 14,68 sec. ( +1,6) 

7. 54 Aripin, Jaenal 1988 Indonesia 14,75 sec. ( +1,6) 

8. 54 Singer, Paul 2000 France 14,95 sec. ( +1,6) 

9. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 15,21 sec. ( +1,8) 

10. 54 Alshehhi, Mohammed 2005 United Arab Emirates 15,45 sec. ( +1,8) 

11. 54 Alqarni, Albaraa 2007 Saudi Arabia 15,59 sec. ( +1,8) 

12. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 15,67 sec. ( +1,8) 

13. 54 Malter, Ludwig 2000 Austria 16,17 sec. ( +1,8) 

14. 54 Kamzari, Abdulazeiz 1988 United Arab Emirates 16,98 sec. ( +1,8) 

15. 54 Alalwani, Ahmed 2003 Saudi Arabia 17,39 sec. ( +1,8) 

 54 Musanganya, Yasser 2002 France DQ  
 

Rule 17.8 
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 100 m wheelchair men final  RR1/RR2 -1,1 27.02.2023 

1. R2 Almarqzooqi, Khalid 1967 United Arab Emirates 29,36 sec.  

2. R1 Almuharrami, Rashed 2002 United Arab Emirates 32,58 sec.  

 

 

 200 m men final  T44/64 +0,3 27.02.2023 

1. 64 Guity Guity, Sherman Isidro 1996 Costa Rica 21,73 sec. 1029 P. 

2. 64 Itani, Shunsuke 1995 Japan 23,52 sec. 815 P. 

3. 64 Oshima, Kengo 2000 Japan 23,63 sec. 798 P. 

4. 44 Ramadan, Karim 2000 Egypt 23,89 sec. 757 P. 

5. 44 Alsana, Nour 1984 Saudi Arabia 25,11 sec. 545 P. 

6. 64 Zahreddine, Arz 1998 Lebanon 25,11 sec. 545 P. 

7. 44 Sabra Helfaya, Ahmed Shoeib 2005 Egypt 26,45 sec. 312 P. 

8. 64 Khabibullin, Rufat 1995 Kazakhstan 30,63 sec. 6 P. 

 

 

 1500 m wheelchair men timerace 1  T54  27.02.2023 
1. 54 Ma, Zhuo 1999 China 2:56,51min.  
2. 54 Luo, Xingchuan 2002 China 3:00,05min.  
3. 54 Daurat, Thibault 2003 France 3:01,23min.  
4. 54 Singer, Paul 2000 France 3:20,66min.  
5. 53 Xue, Haonan 1996 China 3:48,46min.  
6. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 3:48,52min.  
7. 52 Skucas, Kestutis 1967 Lithuania 4:11,78min.  
8. 52 Chesnais, Bryce 1979 France 4:53,93min.  

 

 1500 m wheelchair men timerace 2  T54  27.02.2023 
1. 54 Dai, Yunqiang 1990 China 3:01,97min.  
2. 53 Fairbank, Pierre 1971 France 3:03,15min.  
3. 54 Rizzo, Samuel 2000 Australia 3:03,40min.  
4. 54 Kishizawa, Hiroki 1996 Japan 3:03,59min.  
5. 54 Malter, Ludwig 2000 Austria 3:04,54min.  
6. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 3:04,85min.  
7. 53 Brignone, Nicolas 1989 France 3:07,08min.  
8. 54 Musanganya, Yasser 2002 France 3:07,75min.  
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 1500 m wheelchair men timerace 3  T54  27.02.2023 
1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 2:43,37min.  
2. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 2:43,67min.  
3. 54 Maguire, Nathan 1997 Great Britain 2:46,06min.  
4. 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France 2:46,30min.  
5. 54 Sidbury, Daniel 1994 Great Britain 2:46,45min.  
6. 54 Suzuki, Tomoki 1994 Japan 2:53,62min.  
7. 54 Plat, Jetze 1991 Netherlands 2:54,95min.  
8. 54 Lappin, Jake Christophe 1992 Australia 3:00,53min.  
9. 54 Alhosani, Badir Abbas 1985 United Arab Emirates 3:00,75min.  

 

 1500 m wheelchair men ranking timeraces  T54  27.02.2023 
1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 2:43,37min.  
2. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 2:43,67min.  
3. 54 Maguire, Nathan 1997 Great Britain 2:46,06min.  
4. 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France 2:46,30min.  
5. 54 Sidbury, Daniel 1994 Great Britain 2:46,45min.  
6. 54 Suzuki, Tomoki 1994 Japan 2:53,62min.  
7. 54 Plat, Jetze 1991 Netherlands 2:54,95min.  
8. 54 Ma, Zhuo 1999 China 2:56,51min.  
9. 54 Luo, Xingchuan 2002 China 3:00,05min.  

10. 54 Lappin, Jake Christophe 1992 Australia 3:00,53min.  
11. 54 Alhosani, Badir Abbas 1985 United Arab Emirates 3:00,75min.  
12. 54 Daurat, Thibault 2003 France 3:01,23min.  
13. 54 Dai, Yunqiang 1990 China 3:01,97min.  
14. 53 Fairbank, Pierre 1971 France 3:03,15min.  
15. 54 Rizzo, Samuel 2000 Australia 3:03,40min.  
16. 54 Kishizawa, Hiroki 1996 Japan 3:03,59min.  
17. 54 Malter, Ludwig 2000 Austria 3:04,54min.  
18. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 3:04,85min.  
19. 53 Brignone, Nicolas 1989 France 3:07,08min.  
20. 54 Musanganya, Yasser 2002 France 3:07,75min.  
21. 54 Singer, Paul 2000 France 3:20,66min.  
22. 53 Xue, Haonan 1996 China 3:48,46min.  
23. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 3:48,52min.  
24. 52 Skucas, Kestutis 1967 Lithuania 4:11,78min.  
25. 52 Chesnais, Bryce 1979 France 4:53,93min.  
 

New World Record by M. Hug (SUI) 

New European Record by M. Hug (SUI) 

New Asian Record by F. Alrajehi (KUW) 
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 long jump men final  T36 27.02.2023 
1. 36 Turgunov, Izzat 1995 Uzbekistan 5,69 m  

 

5,44 (-0,3) 5,69 (+0,3) 5,48 (+0,4) 5,44 (-1,8) 5,29 (-1,5) x  
 

2. 36 Pavlyk, Roman 1983 Ukraine 5,56 m  
 

5,29 (-1,0) 5,46 (+0,0) 5,53 (-0,6) 5,56 (-0,1) 5,32 (-1,6) 5,48 (-1,5) 
 

3. 36 Didane, Mokhtar 1989 Algeria 5,53 m  
 

5,46 (-0,4) 5,53 (-0,1) 5,21 (-0,7) 4,90 (+0,1) 5,23 (-0,2) 5,44 (+0,1) 
 

4. 36 Yang, Yifei 1991 China 5,28 m  
 

5,03 (-1,2) 5,28 (+0,6) 5,13 (-0,3) 5,09 (-1,5) 5,01 (-0,6) -  
 
New African Record by M. Didane (ALG) 
New Asian Record by I. Turgunov (UZB) 

 

 

 long jump men final  T37 27.02.2023 
1. 37 Bertrand, Valentin 1995 France 5,67 m  

 

5,59 (-2,4) 5,67 (-1,8) 5,30 (-1,0) x  5,58 (-1,2) 5,34 (-1,7) 
 

2. 37 Pentaras, Viktoras 2000 Cyprus 5,59 m  
 

5,45 (-1,9) 5,40 (-1,3) 5,59 (-0,6) 5,46 (-1,2) 5,56 (-0,5) 5,29 (-1,3) 
 

3. 37 Ashtari, Ali 1997 Iran 5,54 m  
 

5,31 (-2,0) 5,54 (-1,2) 5,21 (-1,8) 5,06 (-0,7) 5,38 (-1,2) 5,48 (-1,2) 
 

4. 37 Bhatt, Rakeshbhai 2001 India 4,87 m  
 

4,87 (-2,5) 4,56 (-1,6) 4,14 (-2,3) 4,64 (-1,4) 4,52 (-1,6) 4,36 (-1,5) 
 

5. 37 Gulbrandsen, Nikkolaj 2004 Norway 4,75 m  
 

4,47 (-1,2) 4,35 (0,0) 4,39 (-0,8) 4,60 (-1,1) 4,49 (-1,4) 4,75 (-0,7) 
 

 

 

 long jump men final  T38 27.02.2023 
1. 38 Zhong, Huanghao 1998 China 6,37 m  

 

5,79 (-1,6) 6,03 (-2,4) 6,37 (-2,1) 6,19 (-1,2) x  -  
 

2. 38 Zhu, Dening 1999 China 6,26 m  
 

6,02 (-1,2) 5,64 (-1,1) 5,86 (-1,6) 5,81 (-1,2) 6,26 (-1,8) 6,06 (-0,8) 
 

3. 38 Kavtaradze, Davit 1987 Georgia 5,37 m  
 

x  5,37 (-1,6) 5,37 (-2,1) 5,12 (-1,5) 5,27 (-0,6) 5,20 (-0,7) 
 

4. 38 Butthajee, Kullakorn 2001 Thailand 5,35 m  
 

4,99 (-1,2) 5,35 (-2,0) 5,20 (-2,3) 5,15 (-2,2) x  x  
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 shot put men final F11/12/20 27.02.2023 
1. 20 Koval, Maksym 1996 Ukraine 17,29 m 1013 P 

 

x 16,83 16,73 17,22 17,29 16,74 
 

2. 12 Danyliuk, Roman 1993 Ukraine 17,03 m 1007 P 
 

16,38 x 14,96 17,03 16,19 x 
 

3. 20 Yarovyi, Oleksandr 1999 Ukraine 16,69 m 977 P 
 

16,69 x 16,19 15,99 x 15,88 
 

4. 12 Pakbaz, Saman 1995 Iran 15,19 m 873 P 
 

15,19 x x x 15,03 x 
 

5. 11 Bajoulvand, Hassan 1985 Iran 11,23 m 742 P 
 

10,46 x 10,23 x 10,82 11,23 
 
 

6. 20 Sanepoot, Boonkong 1993 Thailand 12,74 m 580 P 
 

12,24 12,34 12,74 x 12,58 12,53 
 
 

7. 12 Butucea, Vladimir 1992 Moldova 10,90 m 337 P 
 

10,59 x 10,90 9,91 10,42 10,43 
 
 

8. 11 Kengue Meli, Michael 1995 Cameroon 8,06 m 217 P 
 

8,06 7,51 7,92    
 
 

9. 20 Seneque, Jean Francois D 1990 Mauritius 9,72 m 177 P 
 

x 8,70 9,45 9,22 x 9,72 
 
 

10. 11 Marianne, Henri Rosario 1979 Mauritius 7,32 m 120 P 
 

7,02 7,32 x    
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 discus wheelchair men ranking finals  F56 27.02.2023 
1. 56 Zarei, Malek 1988 Iran 41,04 m  

 

39,05 x 41,04 38,65 39,38 39,50 
 

2. 56 Ibrahim, Ibrahim 1974 Egypt 37,85 m  
 

27,95 36,35 x 37,85 36,10 36,91 
 

3. 56 Abdelhamid Olimy, Gomaa Moha 1981 Egypt 35,45 m  
 

35,30 x 34,74 35,34 34,62 35,45 
 

4. 54 Amiri, Hamed 1982 Iran 32,14 m  
 

29,84 29,21 30,36 30,63 32,14 30,09 
 

5. 55 Younas, Omair 1996 United Arab Emirates 31,03 m  
 

26,24 29,88 26,89 x 27,92 31,03 
 
 

6. 55 Alshamsi, Sultan 1993 United Arab Emirates 23,00 m  
 

x 20,11 21,66 23,00 21,85 21,23 
 
 

7. 55 Aitmyrzayev, Mukan 1994 Kazakhstan 22,55 m  
 

x 20,70 22,55 19,52 21,65 19,70 
 
 

8. 54 Mesbahi, Abdulla 1985 United Arab Emirates 21,96 m  
 

20,72 21,96 x 20,31 21,62 21,42 
 
 

9. 55 Stepanyan, Sargis 1983 Armenia 21,79 m  
 

18,46 11,44 20,60 20,21 21,79 20,36 
 
 

10. 56 Zeyoudi, Rashed Ahmed 1982 United Arab Emirates 20,20 m  
 

16,24 18,31 18,77 18,89 19,14 20,20 
 

 

11. 55 Yabalouei, Ebrahim 1986 Iran 17,64 m  
 

x 15,92 17,64 16,53 17,07 16,33 
 
 

12. 55 Dhanhani, Saeed 1980 United Arab Emirates 17,16 m  
 

16,44 x 16,85 16,66 14,61 17,16 
 
 

13. 55 Thinley, Phub 1989 Bhutan 13,70 m  
 

x 13,70 13,70 x x 12,95 
 

 

14. 56 Minovski, Goce 1973 North Macedonia 10,66 m  
 

x 9,90 10,66 x 10,66 10,55 
 
 

 55 Alzeyoudi, Fahd 1979 United Arab Emirates DNS  

 
New Asian Record F54 by H. Amiri (IRI) 
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 javelin wheelchair men ranking finals  F34 27.02.2023 
1. 34 Zhang, Zhongqiang 1998 China 33,53 m  

 

33,53 27,65 33,19 32,68 31,53 32,65 
 

2. 34 Abdelsalam, Basem 1986 Egypt 27,20 m  
 

27,20 25,47 23,98 26,03 25,35 25,67 
 

3. 33 Alnakhli, Hani 1986 Saudi Arabia 19,56 m  
 

x 19,56 x x 19,47 x 
 

4. 34 Alkindi, Abdulaziez 2002 United Arab Emirates 18,59 m  
 

x 16,83 18,59 x 14,46 x 
 

5. 34 Stylianakis, Konstaninos 1985 Greece 17,33 m  
 

x 16,82 x 17,33 x 16,91 
 
 

6. 34 Nizar, Yair Mordechai 1987 Israel 16,86 m  
 

x 15,91 16,86 x x x 
 
 

7. 34 Alahmari, Khalid 1996 Saudi Arabia 16,85 m  
 

16,59 x x 15,28 x 16,85 
 
 

8. 33 Cai, Bingchen 2001 China 16,47 m  
 

14,90 15,89 15,55 13,71 13,64 16,47 
 
 

9. 34 Mahyoub, Waleed 1986 United Arab Emirates 16,11 m  
 

x 14,37 13,66 x 11,95 16,11 
 
 

10. 33 Aldhanhani, Mubarak 1975 United Arab Emirates 16,10 m  
 

x x x x 16,10 x 
 

 

11. 33 Malaleih, Hassan Ali Obai 1984 United Arab Emirates 14,81 m  
 

14,81 x 13,10 x 13,04 x 
 
 

12. 33 Alnaqbi, Ahmed 1985 United Arab Emirates 14,69 m  
 

13,02 14,35 14,69 x x x 
 

 

 javelin men final F41 27.02.2023 
1. 41 Sun, Pengxiang 1991 China 44,46 m  

 

41,64 42,82 44,46 41,71 - - 
 

2. 41 Fan, Chengcheng 1984 China 35,54 m  
 

32,94 33,01 35,54 30,31 33,68 32,33 
 

3. 41 Isomiddinov, Boburjon 2001 Uzbekistan 33,02 m  
 

x 27,64 33,02 x 32,54 31,39 
 

4. 41 Xia, Zhiwei 1990 China 28,48 m  
 

26,15 28,48 x - - - 
 

5. 41 Alqahtani, Rakan 1996 Saudi Arabia 27,05 m  
 

x 23,86 27,05 25,49 x 26,58 
 
 

6. 40 Alsaif, Abdullah 1994 Kuwait 22,12 m  
 

x 20,59 21,02 x 21,26 22,12 
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 javelin men final F64 27.02.2023 
1. 64 Khabibullin, Rufat 1995 Kazakhstan 41,83 m  

 

38,25 41,83 x 34,80 35,88 33,68 
 

2. 42 Tchuisseu Tchapo, William 1986 Cameroon 40,93 m  
 

32,21 34,38 40,93 39,54 37,26 36,43 
 

3. 42 Laperotine, Jean Pascal 1985 Mauritius 32,71 m  
 

25,93 32,71 26,80 x x 29,09 
 

4. 63 Sutarno, Sutarno 1980 Indonesia 31,15 m  
 

26,92 31,15 30,78 - - - 
 

 44 Kodithuwakku, Dulan 1990 Sri Lanka NM  
 

- - -    
 
Out of ranking 

 

 NE Makhmetov, Nurlan 1992 Kazakhstan 36,74 m  
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 100 m wheelchair women final  T34 +0,3 27.02.2023 

1. 34 Cockroft, Hannah 1992 Great Britain 17,14 sec.  

2. 34 Adenegan, Kare 2000 Great Britain 17,63 sec.  

3. 34 Andre, Fabienne 1996 Great Britain 19,26 sec.  

4. 34 Meng, Zixin 2002 China 19,82 sec.  

5. 34 Liu, Panpan 2001 China 20,63 sec.  

6. 34 Kanawaku, Atsuko 1977 Japan 21,72 sec.  

7. 33 Gallagher, Olivia 2001 Great Britain 22,88 sec.  

 

 

 100 m wheelchair women final  T52/53 -1,8 27.02.2023 

1. 53 Kinghorn, Samantha 1996 Great Britain 16,38 sec. 959 P. 

2. 53 Debrunner, Catherine 1995 Switzerland 16,46 sec. 948 P. 

3. 53 Gao, Fang 1988 China 16,85 sec. 889 P. 

4. 53 Zhou, Hongzhuan 1988 China 17,52 sec. 772 P. 

5. 53 Lewis, Jessica Cooper 1993 Bermuda 17,71 sec. 735 P. 

6. 53 Scherrer, Anita 1989 Switzerland 19,54 sec. 358 P. 

. 52 Alkhalaf, Fajer 1987 Kuwait DNS  

 

 

 100 m wheelchair women timerace 1  T54  27.02.2023 
1. 54 Luo, Shuimei 1995 China 16,22 sec. ( +2,1) 

2. 54 Tian, Yajuan 1998 China 16,30 sec. ( +2,1) 

3. 54 Sami Yati, Maria Goretti 1988 Indonesia 17,79 sec. ( +2,1) 

4. 54 de Souza, Vanessa Cristina 1989 Brazil 18,04 sec. ( +2,1) 

5. 54 Abdulle, Anisa 2005 Norway 18,37 sec. ( +2,1) 

6. 54 Kohl, Katrin 1996 Luxembourg 20,13 sec. ( +2,1) 

 

 100 m wheelchair women timerace 2  T54  27.02.2023 
1. 54 Zhou, Zhaoqian 1997 China 16,03 sec. ( -0,3) 

2. 54 Alphonse, Marie Emmanuelle 1995 Mauritius 16,05 sec. ( -0,3) 

3. 54 Perrine, Marie Desirella B 1998 Mauritius 16,29 sec. ( -0,3) 

4. 54 Muraoka, Momoka 1997 Japan 16,56 sec. ( -0,3) 

5. 54 Helbling, Alexandra 1993 Switzerland 16,86 sec. ( -0,3) 

6. 54 Woods, Melanie 1994 Great Britain 17,61 sec. ( -0,3) 
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 100 m wheelchair women ranking timeraces  T54  27.02.2023 
1. 54 Zhou, Zhaoqian 1997 China 16,03 sec. ( -0,3) 

2. 54 Alphonse, Marie Emmanuelle 1995 Mauritius 16,05 sec. ( -0,3) 

3. 54 Luo, Shuimei 1995 China 16,22 sec. ( +2,1) 

4. 54 Perrine, Marie Desirella B 1998 Mauritius 16,29 sec. ( -0,3) 

5. 54 Tian, Yajuan 1998 China 16,30 sec. ( +2,1) 

6. 54 Muraoka, Momoka 1997 Japan 16,56 sec. ( -0,3) 

7. 54 Helbling, Alexandra 1993 Switzerland 16,86 sec. ( -0,3) 

8. 54 Woods, Melanie 1994 Great Britain 17,61 sec. ( -0,3) 

9. 54 Sami Yati, Maria Goretti 1988 Indonesia 17,79 sec. ( +2,1) 

10. 54 de Souza, Vanessa Cristina 1989 Brazil 18,04 sec. ( +2,1) 

11. 54 Abdulle, Anisa 2005 Norway 18,37 sec. ( +2,1) 

12. 54 Kohl, Katrin 1996 Luxembourg 20,13 sec. ( +2,1) 
 

New African Record by M.E. Alphonse (MRI) 

 

 

 100 m wheelchair women final  RR2 -1,1 27.02.2023 

1. R2 Almansoori, Hamdah 1973 United Arab Emirates 46,88 sec.  

 

 

 200 m women timerace 1  T11  27.02.2023 
1. 11 Zhou, Guohua 1990 China 26,04 sec. ( +0,7) 

2. 11 Unggu, Susan 1990 Indonesia 29,12 sec. ( +0,7) 

3. 11 Wu, Yi-Jung 2006 Chinese Taipei 30,84 sec. ( +0,7) 

4. 11 Ngouegue, Minette Ilona 2006 Cameroon 31,15 sec. ( +0,7) 

 

 200 m women timerace 2  T11  27.02.2023 
1. 11 Liu, Cuiqing 1991 China 26,31 sec. ( +0,2) 

2. 11 Mirzayorova, Asila 1999 Uzbekistan 26,82 sec. ( +0,2) 

3. 11 Tanomwong, Suneeporn 1988 Thailand 27,62 sec. ( +0,2) 

4. 11 Asaun, Julie Anndora 1998 Mauritius 29,87 sec. ( +0,2) 

 

 200 m women ranking timeraces  T11  27.02.2023 
1. 11 Zhou, Guohua 1990 China 26,04 sec. ( +0,7) 

2. 11 Liu, Cuiqing 1991 China 26,31 sec. ( +0,2) 

3. 11 Mirzayorova, Asila 1999 Uzbekistan 26,82 sec. ( +0,2) 

4. 11 Tanomwong, Suneeporn 1988 Thailand 27,62 sec. ( +0,2) 

5. 11 Unggu, Susan 1990 Indonesia 29,12 sec. ( +0,7) 

6. 11 Asaun, Julie Anndora 1998 Mauritius 29,87 sec. ( +0,2) 

7. 11 Wu, Yi-Jung 2006 Chinese Taipei 30,84 sec. ( +0,7) 

8. 11 Ngouegue, Minette Ilona 2006 Cameroon 31,15 sec. ( +0,7) 

 

http://www.team-thomas.org/
http://www.cosa-software.de/


 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Dubai 2023 World Para Athletics Grand Prix 

14th Fazza International Athletics Championships  

26th February- 01st  March 2023 

Page 14 Competition office by www.team-thomas.org 
printed: 22:17 – Feb. 27, 2023 data processing by COSA – www.cosa-software.de 

 

 200 m women timerace 1  T12  27.02.2023 
1. 12 Kholbekova, Yokutkhon 1995 Uzbekistan 28,46 sec. ( +2,0) 

2. 12 Cretu, Evelina-Cristina 1993 Moldova 30,87 sec. ( +2,0) 
 

 200 m women timerace 2  T12  27.02.2023 
1. 12 Durand Elias, Omara 1991 Cuba 24,96 sec. ( +1,6) 

2. 12 Shen, Yaqin 1990 China 26,11 sec. ( +1,6) 

3. 12 Mueller-Rottgardt, Katrin 1982 Germany 28,29 sec. ( +1,6) 
 

 200 m women ranking timeraces  T12  27.02.2023 
1. 12 Durand Elias, Omara 1991 Cuba 24,96 sec. ( +1,6) 

2. 12 Shen, Yaqin 1990 China 26,11 sec. ( +1,6) 

3. 12 Mueller-Rottgardt, Katrin 1982 Germany 28,29 sec. ( +1,6) 

4. 12 Kholbekova, Yokutkhon 1995 Uzbekistan 28,46 sec. ( +2,0) 

5. 12 Cretu, Evelina-Cristina 1993 Moldova 30,87 sec. ( +2,0) 
 

 

 200 m women final  T35 +1,0 27.02.2023 

1. 35 Zhou, Xia 1999 China 29,88 sec.  

2. 35 Lyle, Maria 2000 Great Britain 31,89 sec.  

3. 35 Foerder, Isabelle 1979 Germany 33,56 sec.  

4. 35 Guo, Qianqian 2004 China 37,40 sec.  

5. 35 Abilkhassymkyzy, Saltanat 2000 Kazakhstan 39,01 sec.  

6. 35 Bakradze, Mariam 2005 Georgia 48,02 sec.  

7. 35 Toobji, Zainab 1999 United Arab Emirates 48,06 sec.  

 

 

 200 m women final  T36 +0,7 27.02.2023 

1. 36 Shi, Yiting 1997 China 30,40 sec.  

2. 36 Nicoleitzik, Nicole 1995 Germany 31,81 sec.  

3. 36 Yam, Kwok Fan 1997 Hong Kong, China 34,79 sec.  

4. 36 Yu, Chun Lai 1978 Hong Kong, China 36,58 sec.  

 

 

 200 m women final  T37 -0,4 27.02.2023 

1. 37 Wen, Xiaoyan 1997 China 27,50 sec.  

2. 37 Jiang, Fenfen 1997 China 27,99 sec.  

3. 37 Kobzar, Nataliia 2000 Ukraine 28,53 sec.  

4. 37 Terekh, Alina 2004 Ukraine 30,95 sec.  

5. 37 Angeline, Anais Anne Lise 1999 Mauritius 31,56 sec.  
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 1500 m wheelchair women final  T54  27.02.2023 

1. 53 Debrunner, Catherine 1995 Switzerland 3:18,70min.  

2. 53 Kinghorn, Samantha 1996 Great Britain 3:19,92min.  

3. 54 Zhou, Zhaoqian 1997 China 3:19,96min.  

4. 54 Tian, Yajuan 1998 China 3:20,66min.  

5. 54 Luo, Shuimei 1995 China 3:21,36min.  

6. 54 de Souza, Vanessa Cristina 1989 Brazil 3:21,46min.  

7. 54 Rainbow-Cooper, Eden 2001 Great Britain 3:21,49min.  

8. 54 Alphonse, Marie Emmanuelle 1995 Mauritius 3:21,84min.  

9. 54 Woods, Melanie 1994 Great Britain 3:21,99min.  

10. 54 Helbling, Alexandra 1993 Switzerland 3:22,55min.  

 

New African Record by M.E. Alphonse (MRI) 

New Asian Record by Z. Zhou (CHN) 

 

 

 long jump women final  T20 27.02.2023 
1. 20 Octavia, Rica 1993 Indonesia 5,18 m  

 

x  5,18 (-2,4) 3,99 (-2,1) 4,96 (-1,4) 5,05 (-1,1) 5,06 (-1,1) 
 

2. 20 Gudmundsdottir, Stefania Dan 1997 Iceland 5,05 m  
 

4,64 (-1,3) 4,95 (-2,3) 5,05 (-1,5) 4,66 (-1,7) 5,03 (-0,3) 4,99 (-1,0) 
 

3. 20 Zawawi, Nani Shahiera 1996 Malaysia 4,95 m  
 

x  4,89 (-1,1) x  4,95 (-1,1) 4,92 (-0,4) 4,95 (-1,4) 
 

4. 20 Telvave, Ashley 2000 Mauritius 4,12 m  
 

4,12 (-0,7) 4,02 (-2,2) x  2,11 (-2,0) 3,99 (-1,0) 3,96 (-0,8) 
 

5. 20 Naika, Prena 2002 Mauritius 4,06 m  
 

4,01 (-1,5) 4,06 (-1,2) 3,93 (-1,0) 3,86 (-1,6) 3,82 (-1,0) 3,84 (-0,7) 
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 long jump women final  T37/38/42/47/63/64 27.02.2023 
1. 37 Wen, Xiaoyan 1997 China 5,09 m 1064 P 

 

4,56 (-1,5) 4,90 (+2,2) 4,84 (-1,4) 5,09 (-2,1) x  -  
 

2. 38 Chen, Zimo 2000 China 4,61 m 840 P 
 

4,39 (-1,1) x  4,28 (-0,8) 4,61 (-0,8) 4,26 (-1,1) 4,07 (-1,6) 
 

3. 63 Maegawa, Kaede 1998 Japan 4,29 m 830 P 
 

3,83 (+0,5) 4,29 (-1,1) 3,98 (-0,1) 3,79 (-1,6) 3,85 (-1,0) x  
 

4. 37 Angeline, Anais Anne Lise 1999 Mauritius 4,15 m 718 P 
 

4,15 (+0,4) x  4,14 (+0,6) 4,05 (-0,9) x  4,00 (+0,0) 
 

5. 42 Tiarani, Karisma Evi 2001 Indonesia 3,65 m 439 P 
 

3,47 (-1,7) 3,60 (+1,3) 3,51 (+0,2) 3,55 (+0,0) 3,65 (+0,8) 3,49 (-0,5) 
 

6. 47 Velez Lopez, Claudia 2006 Puerto Rico 4,25 m 275 P 
 

x  4,04 (+2,4) 3,72 (-0,8) 3,71 (-0,2) 4,25 (-0,2) x  
 

7. 64 Vazquez Collazo, Amaris Sofi 2004 Puerto Rico 4,06 m 155 P 
 

x  3,40 (+0,8) 4,06 (-0,2) 3,90 (-1,6) 3,76 (-0,2) 3,95 (-0,6) 
 

8. 63 Yasuda, Asumi 1991 Japan 3,11 m 115 P 
 

3,11 (-1,0) x  2,44 (-1,3) 3,10 (+0,0) 2,99 (+0,2) 3,04 (-0,1) 

 

 

 shot put women final F12 27.02.2023 
1. 12 Zhao, Yuping 1994 China 12,55 m  

 

11,45 12,51 12,55 12,27 12,52 x 
 

2. 12 Burkhanova, Safiya 1989 Uzbekistan 10,63 m  
 

9,88 10,04 10,35 10,63 10,53 10,43 
 

3. 11 Zhang, Liangmin 1985 China 10,52 m  
 

9,14 10,25 10,33 x 10,52 9,23 
 

4. 11 Xue, Enhui 1982 China 10,50 m  
 

9,57 10,00 10,50 10,06 x 10,19 
 

5. 12 Liu, Ya-Ting 1991 Chinese Taipei 9,90 m  
 

9,63 x 9,80 9,62 9,90 9,74 
 
 

6. 11 Irzhanova, Svetlana 1975 Kazakhstan 6,92 m  
 

6,78 6,78 6,92 6,64 x 6,28 
 
 

7. 11 Taizhanova, Ainur 1986 Kazakhstan 6,91 m  
 

6,67 6,91 6,74 6,86 6,88 6,49 
 
 

8. 12 Kaiyrzhanova, Gulbakhyt 2000 Kazakhstan 6,82 m  
 

6,20 6,52 6,82 6,17 6,70 6,41 
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 shot put women final F20 27.02.2023 
1. 20 Mysnyk, Anastasiia 1991 Ukraine 13,56 m  

 

12,15 12,24 12,68 x 13,56 12,79 
 

2. 20 Clair, Brigila 2002 Mauritius 12,65 m  
 

12,65 11,85 12,22 11,63 12,43 12,33 
 

3. 20 Shpachynska, Viktoriia 1987 Ukraine 12,10 m  
 

11,46 11,31 x 12,10 11,18 11,88 
 

4. 20 Yati, Suparni 1993 Indonesia 10,31 m  
 

9,68 10,31 9,90 10,25 10,20 10,00 
 
New African Record by B. Clair (MRI) 

 

 

 shot put wheelchair women final F33 27.02.2023 
1. 33 Boudjadar, Asmahane 1980 Algeria 6,58 m  

 

6,35 6,22 6,14 6,26 6,48 6,58 
 

2. 33 Qian, Zao 2004 China 6,48 m  
 

6,31 6,48 x 6,00 6,09 6,06 
 

3. 33 Mohammadi Ha, Atena 2003 Iran 6,31 m  
 

6,20 6,12 6,23 6,31 6,08 x 
 

4. 33 Aljneibi, Sara 1992 United Arab Emirates 6,12 m  
 

6,06 x 6,11 6,12 6,03 6,00 
 

5. 33 Jelenic, Ani 1995 Croatia 4,81 m  
 

4,79 4,81 4,50 x 4,81 4,60 
 
 

6. 33 Abuhaimd, Alhanuf 1985 Saudi Arabia 4,42 m  
 

4,20 4,42 3,65 4,19 3,87 4,07 
 
 

7. 33 Alkhaaldi, Aishah Salem 1975 United Arab Emirates 4,09 m  
 

3,88 3,83 3,88 3,75 4,09 x 
 
New Asian Record by Z. Qian (CHN) 
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 shot put wheelchair women final F34 27.02.2023 
1. 34 Zou, Lijuan 1994 China 8,90 m  

 

8,36 8,90 7,96 7,96 7,43 7,30 
 

2. 34 Alnuaimi, Ansaf 1980 United Arab Emirates 6,47 m  
 

5,89 6,19 x 6,43 6,47 6,26 
 

3. 34 Aljumaah, Sarah 1979 Saudi Arabia 5,92 m  
 

5,77 x 5,00 5,92 x 5,20 
 

4. 34 Najim, Basimah 1967 Kuwait 5,68 m  
 

5,24 x x 4,95 5,13 5,68 
 

5. 34 Alzaabi, Thuraya 1970 United Arab Emirates 4,61 m  
 

4,61 x 4,27 x x x 
 
 

6. 34 Alsuwaidi, Latifa 1979 United Arab Emirates 3,78 m  
 

x 3,77 3,78 x 3,66 x 
 
 

7. 34 Alqassab, Meera 1999 United Arab Emirates 3,35 m  
 

x x 3,35 x x x 

 

 

 discus women final F11 27.02.2023 
1. 11 Zhang, Liangmin 1985 China 38,42 m  

 

36,29 38,42 37,12 36,17 38,03 38,30 
 

2. 11 Xue, Enhui 1982 China 36,71 m  
 

36,16 36,71 34,56 35,45 34,14 35,53 
 

3. 11 Dobrovolskaja, Oksana 1996 Lithuania 31,80 m  
 

31,80 x 30,69 30,71 25,86 x 
 

4. 11 Adhamova, Shahnozahon 1998 Uzbekistan 28,80 m  
 

24,73 27,30 x 28,80 27,00 28,21 
 

5. 11 Abdi, Khadijeh 1983 Iran 26,38 m  
 

26,28 x x 26,38 26,20 x 
 
 

6. 11 Irzhanova, Svetlana 1975 Kazakhstan 19,45 m  
 

18,46 6,46 19,45 x 18,63 18,36 
 
 

7. 11 Taizhanova, Ainur 1986 Kazakhstan 18,68 m  
 

x 18,14 16,05 17,08 15,70 18,68 
 
 

 11 Restrepo Munoz, Yesenia Mari 1982 Colombia DNS  
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 discus women final F37 27.02.2023 
1. 37 Mi, Na 1986 China 37,10 m  

 

33,29 35,62 35,82 37,10 36,02 x 
 

2. 37 Li, Yingli 1997 China 33,99 m  
 

25,32 33,99 30,41 28,66 28,05 30,75 
 

3. 37 Datinska, Eva 1986 Czechia 23,28 m  
 

x 23,28 x x 21,87 x 
 

4. 37 Dauletova, Tendyk 1995 Kazakhstan 20,25 m  
 

18,68 x 19,38 18,58 18,49 20,25 
 

5. 37 Gardarsdottir, Ingeborg Eide 1996 Iceland 18,01 m  
 

18,01 17,15 11,50 x 16,40 14,93 
 
 

 

 

 discus women final F40/41/44 27.02.2023 
1. 41 Tlili, Raoua 1989 Tunisia 36,29 m 1063 P 

 

x 36,29 35,35 34,51 34,35 x 
 

2. 44 Yao, Juan 1984 China 36,85 m 917 P 
 

36,85 x x x 36,26 36,33 
 

3. 40 Alzeyoudi, Maryam 1995 United Arab Emirates 21,01 m 865 P 
 

18,67 19,07 x 19,50 17,60 21,01 
 

4. 41 Li, Wei 2001 China 24,58 m 666 P 
 

x 24,58 x x 23,13 23,99 
 

5. 41 Bolton, Charlotte 2003 Canada 23,42 m 602 P 
 

21,90 x 23,42 22,73 x 21,80 
 
 

6. 43 Houshmand, Vajiheh 1983 Iran 26,91 m 532 P 
 

23,52 26,08 25,44 26,27 25,91 26,91 
 
 

7. 40 Muxtorova, Madina 2006 Uzbekistan 15,11 m 450 P 
 

13,82 15,11 13,29 15,07 14,20 14,27 
 
 

8. 41 Khakimova, Kubaro 2002 Uzbekistan 20,12 m 409 P 
 

x 15,45 x x 17,63 20,12 
 
 

 40 Belhaj Salem, Nourhein 2003 Tunisia NM  

 

New World Record F43 by V. Houshmand (IRI) 

New Asian Record F43 by V. Houshmand (IRI) 
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 discus wheelchair women final F53 27.02.2023 
1. 51 Ovsii, Zoia 1994 Ukraine 13,19 m  

 

12,69 12,01 12,57 12,15 13,19 12,79 
 

2. 53 Kaab Omeir, Hanan 1979 Iran 11,40 m  
 

9,86 10,65 11,28 11,31 11,40 11,02 
 

3. 51 Bhyan, Ekta 1985 India 6,35 m  
 

5,94 6,26 6,00 6,35 x 6,08 
 

 

 

 discus wheelchair women final F55 27.02.2023 
1. 55 Dong, Feixia 1989 China 23,30 m  

 

22,86 23,30 22,50 22,47 22,64 22,40 
 

2. 55 Alomari, Rooba 1991 Bahrain 22,23 m  
 

21,63 22,00 22,20 22,23 x 21,75 
 

3. 55 Mickey, Sarah 1998 Canada 20,49 m  
 

17,56 20,15 x 19,05 20,14 20,49 
 

4. 55 Semyonova, Natalya 1981 Uzbekistan 17,18 m  
 

16,44 16,78 17,18 17,15 17,00 16,44 
 

5. 54 Kurbanova, Nurkhon 1994 Uzbekistan 17,05 m  
 

17,05 17,04 16,86 17,04 17,04 x 
 
 

6. 55 Lin, Sitong 2000 China 15,91 m  
 

15,13 15,83 15,08 15,91 14,95 15,31 
 

 

7. 54 Siyazova, Aidana 1997 Kazakhstan 8,25 m  
 

7,27 8,20 7,25 8,25 x 7,65 
 
 

8. 54 Hasanova, Lamiyya 1991 Azerbaijan 6,99 m  
 

6,41 x 6,96 x 6,60 6,99 
 
 

 55 Bendelhoum, Soumaya 1983 Algeria DNS  
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RESULTS Day 3 
 

 100 m men final  T46 +1,9 28.02.2023 

1. 46 Wang, Hao 1995 China 11,14 sec.  

2. 46 Shabib Mahmoud, Abdulrhman Y 1999 Egypt 11,60 sec.  

3. 46 Listianto, Firza Faturahman 2004 Indonesia 11,63 sec.  

4. 46 Alblooshi, Yahya 1994 United Arab Emirates 11,72 sec.  

5. 46 Van Graan, Wynaand 1995 South Africa 11,74 sec.  

 

 

 200 m men final  T35/37 +0,6 28.02.2023 

1. 35 Tsvietov, Ihor 1994 Ukraine 24,29 sec. 1041 P. 

2. 37 Purnomo, Saptoyogo 1998 Indonesia 23,96 sec. 899 P. 

3. 37 Okapinskyi, Yaroslav 1999 Ukraine 24,69 sec. 800 P. 

4. 37 Hamdi, Sofiane 1989 Algeria 24,83 sec. 779 P. 

5. 37 Raiskyi, Mykola 2006 Ukraine 25,67 sec. 644 P. 

6. 37 Gulbrandsen, Nikkolaj 2004 Norway 27,50 sec. 335 P. 

7. 35 Bao, Chui Yiu 1999 Hong Kong, China 31,56 sec. 111 P. 

8. 35 Tolegenov, Nazhimeden 2001 Kazakhstan 32,20 sec. 68 P. 

9. 37 Soltangaliuly, Yerassyl 2000 Kazakhstan 30,24 sec. 50 P. 

 

 

 400 m men timerace 1  T11  28.02.2023 
1. 11 Bekale Mvondo, Stephane 2002 Cameroon 54,25 sec.  
2. 11 Sahatov, Miran 1991 Uzbekistan 57,42 sec.  
3. 11 Fayziev, Farrukh 1993 Uzbekistan 57,87 sec.  

 

 400 m men timerace 2  T11  28.02.2023 
1. 11 Atangana Ntsama, Charles 1992 Cameroon 56,66 sec.  
2. 11 Mohamed, Husain 1995 Bahrain 58,19 sec.  
3. 11 Axelsson, Patrekur 1994 Iceland 58,56 sec.  

 

 400 m men ranking timeraces  T11  28.02.2023 
1. 11 Bekale Mvondo, Stephane 2002 Cameroon 54,25 sec.  
2. 11 Atangana Ntsama, Charles 1992 Cameroon 56,66 sec.  
3. 11 Sahatov, Miran 1991 Uzbekistan 57,42 sec.  
4. 11 Fayziev, Farrukh 1993 Uzbekistan 57,87 sec.  
5. 11 Mohamed, Husain 1995 Bahrain 58,19 sec.  
6. 11 Axelsson, Patrekur 1994 Iceland 58,56 sec.  

 

http://www.team-thomas.org/
http://www.cosa-software.de/


 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Dubai 2023 World Para Athletics Grand Prix 

14th Fazza International Athletics Championships  

26th February- 01st  March 2023 

Page 2 Competition office by www.team-thomas.org 
printed: 22:39 – Feb. 28, 2023 data processing by COSA – www.cosa-software.de 

 

 400 m men final  T12  28.02.2023 

1. 12 Johnson, David 1999 Canada 52,00 sec.  

2. 12 Tisuwan, Kissanapong 1999 Thailand 52,79 sec.  

. 12 Saputra, Eko 1997 Indonesia DNF  

 

 

 400 m men final  T13  28.02.2023 

1. 13 Athmani, Skander Djamil 1992 Algeria 47,75 sec.  

2. 13 Briers-Louw, Daniel 2001 South Africa 52,68 sec.  

3. 13 Ang, James Ethan Kai M 2001 Singapore 53,31 sec.  

4. 13 Tineyev, Karzhaubay 1994 Kazakhstan 56,89 sec.  

5. 13 Zhakupov, Tokhtar 1992 Kazakhstan 1:12,20min.  

 
 

 400 m men final  T20  28.02.2023 

1. 20 Philippe, Yovanni 2002 Mauritius 49,62 sec.  

2. 20 Blango, Columba 1992 Great Britain 49,72 sec.  

3. 20 Sufyani, Idris 1995 Saudi Arabia 50,25 sec.  

4. 20 Kaewmanee, Natapon 2002 Thailand 50,75 sec.  

5. 20 Kirby, Ethan Saens 2001 Great Britain 51,29 sec.  

6. 20 Vucsics, Noah 2000 Canada 51,92 sec.  

7. 20 Yim, Ching Hei 2000 Hong Kong, China 52,09 sec.  

8. 20 Chong, Kung Yuen 1996 Hong Kong, China 56,36 sec.  

 
 

 400 m wheelchair men final  T34  28.02.2023 

1. 34 Alhammadi, Mohamed 1985 United Arab Emirates 49,36 sec.  

2. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 49,46 sec.  

3. 34 Smeenk, Austin 1997 Canada 49,97 sec.  

4. 34 Michel, Roberto 2000 Mauritius 51,23 sec.  

5. 34 Nawad, Ahmed 2003 United Arab Emirates 51,37 sec.  

6. 34 McCracken, Rheed 1997 Australia 51,46 sec.  

7. 34 Othman, Mohamed Yousef 2004 United Arab Emirates 54,37 sec.  

8. 34 Alblooshi, Humaid 2002 United Arab Emirates 1:04,78min.  

 

New American Record by A.Smeenk (CAN) 

New Asian Record  by M. Alhammadi (UAE) 
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 400 m wheelchair men final  T52  28.02.2023 

1. 52 Sato, Tomoki 1989 Japan 57,48 sec.  

2. 52 Skucas, Kestutis 1967 Lithuania 1:03,21min.  

3. 52 Perrineau Daley, Marcus 1989 Great Britain 1:04,66min.  

4. 52 Boesch, Beat 1971 Switzerland 1:05,27min.  

5. 52 Chesnais, Bryce 1979 France 1:12,89min.  

 

 

 400 m wheelchair men final  T53  28.02.2023 

1. 53 Fairbank, Pierre 1971 France 49,11 sec.  

2. 53 Brignone, Nicolas 1989 France 50,71 sec.  

3. 53 Xue, Haonan 1996 China 55,41 sec.  

4. 53 Almazrouei, Mohammed 2001 United Arab Emirates 55,52 sec.  

 

 

 400 m wheelchair men timerace 1  T54  28.02.2023 
1. 54 Hu, Yang 1997 China 45,28 sec.  
2. 54 Zhang, Ying 1999 China 46,49 sec.  
3. 54 Ma, Zhuo 1999 China 46,98 sec.  
4. 54 Luo, Xingchuan 2002 China 47,82 sec.  
5. 54 Alzahrani, Jamaan 1995 Saudi Arabia 51,36 sec.  
6. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 53,49 sec.  
7. 54 Alqarni, Albaraa 2007 Saudi Arabia 54,31 sec.  

 
 

 400 m wheelchair men timerace 2  T54  28.02.2023 
1. 54 Daurat, Thibault 2003 France 47,70 sec.  
2. 54 Musanganya, Yasser 2002 France 48,61 sec.  
3. 54 Aripin, Jaenal 1988 Indonesia 48,66 sec.  
4. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 49,01 sec.  
5. 54 Kishizawa, Hiroki 1996 Japan 49,25 sec.  
6. 54 Singer, Paul 2000 France 49,93 sec.  
7. 54 Alshehhi, Mohammed 2005 United Arab Emirates 50,26 sec.  
8. 54 Malter, Ludwig 2000 Austria 51,30 sec.  
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 400 m wheelchair men timerace 3  T54  28.02.2023 
1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 45,25 sec.  
2. 54 Sidbury, Daniel 1994 Great Britain 46,13 sec.  
3. 54 Maguire, Nathan 1997 Great Britain 46,37 sec.  
4. 54 Dai, Yunqiang 1990 China 46,57 sec.  
5. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 46,62 sec.  
6. 54 Chiassaro, Richard 1981 Great Britain 46,96 sec.  
7. 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France 47,51 sec.  
8. 54 Ikoma, Tomoki 1992 Japan 47,77 sec.  

 

 400 m wheelchair men ranking timeraces  T54  28.02.2023 
1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 45,25 sec.  
2. 54 Hu, Yang 1997 China 45,28 sec.  
3. 54 Sidbury, Daniel 1994 Great Britain 46,13 sec.  
4. 54 Maguire, Nathan 1997 Great Britain 46,37 sec.  
5. 54 Zhang, Ying 1999 China 46,49 sec.  
6. 54 Dai, Yunqiang 1990 China 46,57 sec.  
7. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 46,62 sec.  
8. 54 Chiassaro, Richard 1981 Great Britain 46,96 sec.  
9. 54 Ma, Zhuo 1999 China 46,98 sec.  

10. 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France 47,51 sec.  
11. 54 Daurat, Thibault 2003 France 47,70 sec.  
12. 54 Ikoma, Tomoki 1992 Japan 47,77 sec.  
13. 54 Luo, Xingchuan 2002 China 47,82 sec.  
14. 54 Musanganya, Yasser 2002 France 48,61 sec.  
15. 54 Aripin, Jaenal 1988 Indonesia 48,66 sec.  
16. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 49,01 sec.  
17. 54 Kishizawa, Hiroki 1996 Japan 49,25 sec.  
18. 54 Singer, Paul 2000 France 49,93 sec.  
19. 54 Alshehhi, Mohammed 2005 United Arab Emirates 50,26 sec.  
20. 54 Malter, Ludwig 2000 Austria 51,30 sec.  
21. 54 Alzahrani, Jamaan 1995 Saudi Arabia 51,36 sec.  
22. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 53,49 sec.  
23. 54 Alqarni, Albaraa 2007 Saudi Arabia 54,31 sec.  

 

 

 5000 m men final  T11/12  28.02.2023 

1. 11 Karasawa, Kenya 1994 Japan 15:20,66min. 952 P. 

2. 12 Rawat, Balwant Singh 1991 India 17:23,27min. 236 P. 

3. 11 Li, Chun Fai 1985 Hong Kong, China 18:39,71min. 185 P. 

4. 12 Wong, King Yeung 1979 Hong Kong, China 18:50,51min. 37 P. 
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 long jump men final  T42/44/61/63/64 28.02.2023 
1. 61 Lacin, Ali 1988 Germany 6,42 m 889 P 

 

6,20 (+1,7) 6,03 (-0,1) 6,23 (+0,7) 6,42 (+0,2) 6,11 (+0,4) x  
 

2. 64 Matayoshi, Koto 1994 Japan 6,23 m 644 P 
 

x  6,23 (+1,0) 5,83 (-0,5) 5,85 (+0,6) 5,79 (+0,0) x  
 

3. 63 Inagaki, Katsuaki 1992 Japan 5,65 m 609 P 
 

5,62 (+2,0) 5,46 (+1,0) 5,28 (+0,6) 5,34 (+0,6) 5,65 (+0,1) 5,43 (+0,5) 
 

4. 63 Khumphong, Kantinan 2000 Thailand 5,61 m 591 P 
 

x  5,61 (+0,5) 5,48 (-0,8) 5,59 (-0,2) 5,56 (+0,6) x  
 

5. 44 Gamage, Indika 1990 Sri Lanka 5,99 m 547 P 
 

5,87 (+0,7) 5,98 (+0,5) 5,99 (+0,6) 5,55 (+0,6) 5,80 (+0,9) 5,34 (+0,3) 
 

6. 42 Yodha Pedige, Anil Prasanna 1985 Sri Lanka 5,33 m 462 P 
 

5,01 (+0,3) 5,19 (+1,1) 5,22 (+0,7) 5,33 (+0,9) x  5,17 (+0,0) 
 

7. 63 Anyfantis, Georgios 1983 Greece 5,24 m 420 P 
 

5,03 (+1,3) 4,93 (-0,1) 4,91 (+0,5) 5,24 (-0,3) 4,86 (-0,1) 5,22 (+0,2) 
 

8. 44 Wandji Ngono, Loic 1999 Cameroon 5,37 m 284 P 
 

5,37 (+1,2) 5,17 (+1,1) 4,83 (+0,0) 5,33 (+1,1) 5,26 (+0,6) 5,35 (+0,0) 
 

9. 63 Khamta, Phalathip 2008 Thailand 4,45 m 105 P 
 

4,45 (+0,3) 4,32 (+0,3) -        
 

10. 42 Batifi Loumou, Yves Noe 2002 Cameroon 4,30 m 69 P 
 

4,21 (+0,7) 4,30 (+0,4) 4,25 (+0,6)       
 

 63 Yamamoto, Atsushi 1982 Japan DNS  
 

 
Out of ranking: 

 NE Turakulov, Asilbek 1999 Uzbekistan DNS  

 
New African Record T42 by Y. Batifi Loumou (CMR) 
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 shot put wheelchair men final F32 28.02.2023 
1. 32 Liu, Li 1986 China 11,58 m  

 

8,43 10,08 10,62 10,87 11,58 10,81 
 

2. 32 Bo, Qing 1998 China 8,62 m  
 

7,98 8,62 7,70 7,12 6,44 5,12 
 

3. 32 Ferhah, Walid 1992 Algeria 8,54 m  
 

8,33 x x x 8,54 x 
 

4. 32 Konstantinidis, Athanasios 1970 Greece 8,38 m  
 

7,42 7,24 7,60 6,55 7,93 8,38 
 

5. 32 Al Qasmi, Mohammed 1998 Oman 7,73 m  
 

6,32 7,39 7,55 6,56 7,32 7,73 
 
 

6. 32 Alharthi, Zeyad 1995 United Arab Emirates 5,48 m  
 

5,48 x x x x x 
 
 

7. 32 Saad, Saad 2001 Bahrain 5,34 m  
 

x x 5,34 x x x 
 
 

 32 Albalushi, Mohmmed 2006 United Arab Emirates DNS  

 

 

 shot put wheelchair men final F33 28.02.2023 
1. 33 Alnakhli, Hani 1986 Saudi Arabia 10,83 m  

 

10,70 10,83 x 10,75 10,47 9,93 
 

2. 33 Kardjena, Kamel 1981 Algeria 10,68 m  
 

10,09 x 8,48 9,95 10,05 10,68 
 

3. 33 Cai, Bingchen 2001 China 10,39 m  
 

9,78 9,90 10,39 9,11 9,76 9,56 
 

4. 33 Alhosani, Ahmed 1987 United Arab Emirates 9,43 m  
 

9,43 x 8,46 8,79 x 9,41 
 

5. 33 Almaazmi, Ahmed 1995 United Arab Emirates 8,03 m  
 

7,93 7,87 7,96 7,89 x 8,03 
 
 

6. 33 Aldhanhani, Mubarak 1975 United Arab Emirates 7,27 m  
 

7,27 6,80 x 7,07 7,12 7,13 
 
 

7. 33 Alnaqbi, Ahmed 1985 United Arab Emirates 6,91 m  
 

6,91 6,44 6,67 x 6,40 x 
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 shot put men final F40/41 28.02.2023 
1. 41 Omonov, Bobirjon 2000 Uzbekistan 13,62 m 1000 P 

 

10,56 13,62 13,55 13,22 13,18 13,38 
 

2. 41 Xia, Zhiwei 1990 China 11,04 m 718 P 
 

10,56 10,59 10,85 10,91 x 11,04 
 

3. 41 Sun, Pengxiang 1991 China 10,25 m 592 P 
 

9,64 10,25 x 9,98 x - 
 

4. 40 Noordin, Muhammad Diroy 1992 Singapore 8,82 m 591 P 
 

x x 8,82 5,97 8,49 8,63 
 

5. 41 Alqahtani, Rakan 1996 Saudi Arabia 8,14 m 231 P 
 

7,87 7,70 7,61 8,14 7,50 7,81 
 
 

6. 40 Alsaif, Abdullah 1994 Kuwait 6,43 m 139 P 
 

x 6,08 x 6,01 6,43 6,40 
 
 

7. 40 Bors, Sergiu 1993 Moldova 4,90 m 14 P 
 

4,08 4,90 4,76 4,80 4,70 4,73 

 

 

 shot put wheelchair men final F53 28.02.2023 
1. 53 Masjedi, Rashid 1989 Iran 6,97 m  

 

5,28 5,87 5,97 6,05 6,97 x 
 

2. 53 Almosalem, Yaser 1967 Kuwait 6,69 m  
 

x 6,69 x x x x 

 

 

 discus wheelchair men final F52 28.02.2023 
1. 52 Sandor, Velimir 1985 Croatia 17,75 m  

 

17,13 17,38 17,58 17,75 17,31 16,78 
 

 51 Berrahal, Mohamed 1979 Algeria DNS  

 

 

 javelin men final F46 28.02.2023 
1. 46 Shiramasa, Takuya 1996 Japan 53,57 m  

 

46,21 46,22 51,64 53,57 52,81 47,99 
 

2. 46 Kumar, Ravi 1991 India 50,65 m  
 

49,40 47,98 49,01 50,65 48,77 48,48 
 

3. 46 Bakbergen, Kolganat 1996 Kazakhstan 42,69 m  
 

36,46 41,30 37,25 42,69 36,53 41,24 
 

4. 46 Mansurbayev, Ravil 1984 Kazakhstan 20,42 m  
 

20,42 19,75 - - - - 
 

 46 Herath Mudiyanselage, Dinesh 1986 Sri Lanka DNS  
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 javelin wheelchair men final F57 28.02.2023 
1. 57 Odilov, Yorkinbek 2000 Uzbekistan 47,73 m  

 

43,73 45,74 47,73 46,35 47,20 45,47 
 

2. 57 Purwolaksono, Fauzi 1993 Indonesia 43,01 m  
 

43,01 40,79 42,03 39,35 40,30 40,84 
 

3. 57 Kumar, Parveen 1992 India 41,86 m  
 

39,76 41,30 40,77 41,83 41,09 41,86 
 

4. 57 Kavakava, Vitolio 1995 France 41,79 m  
 

40,90 41,64 33,51 41,79 38,46 40,39 
 

5. 57 Charoenying, Witaya 1994 Thailand 31,28 m  
 

26,70 31,28 x 27,10 24,55 28,68 
 
 

6. 57 Sidorchuk, Pavel 1965 Kazakhstan 29,40 m  
 

27,69 x 27,61 28,73 x 29,40 
 
 

7. 57 Aldhanhani, Abdulla Ahmed 1979 United Arab Emirates 25,03 m  
 

x 24,56 23,75 25,01 25,03 x 
 
 

8. 56 Zeyoudi, Rashed Ahmed 1982 United Arab Emirates 21,72 m  
 

19,43 x 20,14 x x 21,72 
 
 

9. 57 Kumar, Parveen 1993 India 20,84 m  
 

18,51 18,39 x 20,09 20,84 x 
 
 

 56 Ibrahim, Ibrahim 1974 Egypt DNS  
 
 

 57 Musaev, Baktybek 1982 Kyrgyzstan DNS  
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 200 m women final  T46/47/64 +1,9 28.02.2023 

1. 46 Li, Lu 1994 China 26,63 sec. 843 P. 

2. 47 Jakschova, Tereza 1995 Czechia 26,88 sec. 816 P. 

3. 46 Jiang, Yunfei 2001 China 27,11 sec. 789 P. 

4. 47 Velez Lopez, Claudia 2006 Puerto Rico 29,63 sec. 463 P. 

5. 64 Diaz Colon, Yaimillie Marie 2004 Puerto Rico 31,08 sec. 454 P. 

6. 64 Vazquez Collazo, Amaris Sofi 2004 Puerto Rico 31,25 sec. 433 P. 

 

 

 400 m women timerace 1  T11  28.02.2023 
1. 11 Mirzayorova, Asila 1999 Uzbekistan 1:04,17min.  

 11 He, Shanshan 1999 China DQ  

 

 400 m women timerace 2  T11  28.02.2023 
1. 11 Liu, Cuiqing 1991 China 1:01,24min.  
2. 11 Tanomwong, Suneeporn 1988 Thailand 1:02,90min.  
3. 11 Wu, Yi-Jung 2006 Chinese Taipei 1:12,64min.  

 

 400 m women ranking timeraces  T11  28.02.2023 
1. 11 Liu, Cuiqing 1991 China 1:01,24min.  
2. 11 Tanomwong, Suneeporn 1988 Thailand 1:02,90min.  
3. 11 Mirzayorova, Asila 1999 Uzbekistan 1:04,17min.  
4. 11 Wu, Yi-Jung 2006 Chinese Taipei 1:12,64min.  

 11 He, Shanshan 1999 China DQ  
 

Rule 7.10 

 

 

 400 m women timerace 1  T12  28.02.2023 
1. 12 Shen, Yaqin 1990 China 1:01,15min.  
2. 12 Kholbekova, Yokutkhon 1995 Uzbekistan 1:02,88min.  
3. 12 Amirzadegani, Fatemeh 2001 Iran 1:04,26min.  

 

 400 m women timerace 2  T12  28.02.2023 
1. 12 Durand Elias, Omara 1991 Cuba 56,32 sec.  
2. 12 Safarzadeh Ghahderijani, Hag 2000 Iran 59,65 sec.  
3. 12 Cretu, Evelina-Cristina 1993 Moldova 1:13,36min.  
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 400 m women ranking timeraces  T12  28.02.2023 
1. 12 Durand Elias, Omara 1991 Cuba 56,32 sec.  
2. 12 Safarzadeh Ghahderijani, Hag 2000 Iran 59,65 sec.  
3. 12 Shen, Yaqin 1990 China 1:01,15min.  
4. 12 Kholbekova, Yokutkhon 1995 Uzbekistan 1:02,88min.  
5. 12 Amirzadegani, Fatemeh 2001 Iran 1:04,26min.  
6. 12 Cretu, Evelina-Cristina 1993 Moldova 1:13,36min.  

 

 

 400 m women final  T13  28.02.2023 

1. 13 Borgella, Bianca 2003 Canada 1:02,30min.  

2. 13 Goren Shtouk, Simona 1982 Israel 1:11,40min.  

 

 

 400 m women final  T20  28.02.2023 

1. 20 Shuliar, Yuliia 1997 Ukraine 57,63 sec.  

2. 20 Telvave, Ashley 2000 Mauritius 1:07,87min.  

3. 20 Tse, Choi Yuk 1999 Hong Kong, China 1:08,27min.  

. 20 Gudmundsdottir, Stefania Dan 1997 Iceland DNS  

 

New African Record by A. Telvave (MRI) 

 

 

 400 m wheelchair women final  T53  28.02.2023 

1. 53 Debrunner, Catherine 1995 Switzerland 50,17 sec.  

2. 53 Kinghorn, Samantha 1996 Great Britain 52,60 sec.  

3. 53 Zhou, Hongzhuan 1988 China 54,11 sec.  

4. 53 Gao, Fang 1988 China 54,91 sec.  

5. 53 Lewis, Jessica Cooper 1993 Bermuda 58,12 sec.  

6. 53 Scherrer, Anita 1989 Switzerland 1:04,57min.  

 

New World Record by C. Debrunner (SUI) 

New European Record by C. Debrunner (SUI) 

New Asian Record by H. Zhou (CHN) 
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 400 m wheelchair women timerace 1  T54  28.02.2023 
1. 54 Tian, Yajuan 1998 China 52,03 sec. ( ) 

2. 54 Luo, Shuimei 1995 China 52,95 sec. ( ) 

3. 54 de Souza, Vanessa Cristina 1989 Brazil 56,76 sec. ( ) 

4. 54 Sami Yati, Maria Goretti 1988 Indonesia 56,92 sec. ( ) 

5. 54 Abdulle, Anisa 2005 Norway 1:00,96min. ( ) 

6. 54 Kohl, Katrin 1996 Luxembourg 1:15,80min. ( ) 

 

 400 m wheelchair women timerace 2  T54  28.02.2023 
1. 54 Zhou, Zhaoqian 1997 China 53,48 sec. ( ) 

2. 54 Alphonse, Marie Emmanuelle 1995 Mauritius 54,38 sec. ( ) 

3. 54 Woods, Melanie 1994 Great Britain 56,19 sec. ( ) 

4. 54 Perrine, Marie Desirella B 1998 Mauritius 56,23 sec. ( ) 

5. 54 Helbling, Alexandra 1993 Switzerland 56,33 sec. ( ) 

6. 54 Muraoka, Momoka 1997 Japan 58,75 sec. ( ) 

 

 400 m wheelchair women ranking timeraces  T54  28.02.2023 
1. 54 Tian, Yajuan 1998 China 52,03 sec. ( ) 

2. 54 Luo, Shuimei 1995 China 52,95 sec. ( ) 

3. 54 Zhou, Zhaoqian 1997 China 53,48 sec. ( ) 

4. 54 Alphonse, Marie Emmanuelle 1995 Mauritius 54,38 sec. ( ) 

5. 54 Woods, Melanie 1994 Great Britain 56,19 sec. ( ) 

6. 54 Perrine, Marie Desirella B 1998 Mauritius 56,23 sec. ( ) 

7. 54 Helbling, Alexandra 1993 Switzerland 56,33 sec. ( ) 

8. 54 de Souza, Vanessa Cristina 1989 Brazil 56,76 sec. ( ) 

9. 54 Sami Yati, Maria Goretti 1988 Indonesia 56,92 sec. ( ) 

10. 54 Muraoka, Momoka 1997 Japan 58,75 sec. ( ) 

11. 54 Abdulle, Anisa 2005 Norway 1:00,96min. ( ) 

12. 54 Kohl, Katrin 1996 Luxembourg 1:15,80min. ( ) 
 

New African Record by M.E. Alphonse (MRI) 

New Asian Record by Y. Tian (CHN) 
 

 

 shot put women final F40 28.02.2023 
1. 40 Belhaj Salem, Nourhein 2003 Tunisia 8,06 m  

 

7,71 7,68 7,72 8,06 8,00 7,99 
 

2. 40 Alzeyoudi, Maryam 1995 United Arab Emirates 7,50 m  
 

7,12 6,66 7,21 7,38 7,27 7,50 
 

3. 40 Muxtorova, Madina 2006 Uzbekistan 7,17 m  
 

6,57 7,17 6,33 6,55 6,61 6,57 
 

4. 40 Alwazzan, Latefah 1997 Kuwait 4,63 m  
 

4,31 x 4,63 3,66 4,18 3,43 
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 shot put women final F41 28.02.2023 
1. 41 Tlili, Raoua 1989 Tunisia 9,85 m  

 

9,85 9,65 9,39 9,66 x x 
 

2. 41 Khakimova, Kubaro 2002 Uzbekistan 8,86 m  
 

x 8,69 8,68 8,60 8,34 8,86 
 

3. 41 Bolton, Charlotte 2003 Canada 7,08 m  
 

6,05 6,53 x 7,08 6,09 6,09 
 

4. 41 Li, Wei 2001 China 6,97 m  
 

6,69 6,97 6,64 6,81 6,81 x 
 

New Asian Record by K. Khakimova (UZB) 

 

 

 shot put women final F42/44/46 28.02.2023 
1. 46 Zhang, Jiamin 2000 China 10,84 m 889 P 

 

10,03 10,20 10,84    
 

2. 46 Shi, Gaiting 2000 China 10,31 m 830 P 
 

8,70 9,77 10,01 10,31 10,29 - 
 

3. 46 Ergasheva, Roziyakhon 1999 Uzbekistan 10,17 m 813 P 
 

9,46 9,34 9,57 10,17 9,41 9,81 
 

4. 46 Almatrooshi, Mariam 1986 United Arab Emirates 9,85 m 773 P 
 

9,85 9,25 9,74 9,14 9,44 9,22 
 

5. 46 Huang, Tiantian 1984 China 9,73 m 757 P 
 

9,19 9,62 9,44 9,34 9,73 9,68 
 

 

6. 44 Yao, Juan 1984 China 10,68 m 730 P 
 

10,37 x 10,68 10,61 - - 
 
 

7. 46 Alhamidi, Maryam 2004 Bahrain 8,53 m 576 P 
 

8,37 8,39 x x 8,41 8,53 
 
 

8. 46 Huang, Yezi 2001 China 8,51 m 572 P 
 

8,51 8,45 - - - - 
 

 

9. 46 Yigitalieva, Shahinakhon 2008 Uzbekistan 7,96 m 480 P 
 

x x 7,96    
 
 

10. 42 Kaburova, Gulderay 1986 Kazakhstan 6,61 m 449 P 
 

6,59 6,61 x    
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 discus wheelchair women ranking finals  F57 28.02.2023 
1. 57 Saifi, Nassima 1988 Algeria 32,51 m  

 

31,70 31,94 32,01 30,62 32,51 x 
 

2. 57 Xu, Mian 1997 China 31,23 m  
 

31,23 x 29,55 27,80 31,23 30,66 
 

3. 57 Djelal, Safia 1983 Algeria 28,46 m  
 

26,45 x 28,17 28,46 x x 
 

4. 57 Khamdamova, Mokhigul 1995 Uzbekistan 25,67 m  
 

25,36 x 25,67 x 24,44 24,49 
 

5. 57 Mawe Fokoa, Arlette 1989 Cameroon 25,22 m  
 

24,03 25,22 23,59 22,96 23,77 24,54 
 
 

6. 57 Alrasheedy, Siham 1982 United Arab Emirates 23,15 m  
 

21,67 23,15 x 21,46 x 22,64 
 
 

7. 57 Mo'sinova, Rokiyaxon 2005 Uzbekistan 22,97 m  
 

21,96 22,97 22,90 22,81 x 19,73 
 
 

8. 57 Keramyda, Soultana 1989 Greece 19,53 m  
 

17,50 18,50 19,10 19,53 16,67 19,37 
 
 

9. 57 Zhanadilova, Assem 1983 Kazakhstan 15,15 m  
 

14,13 x x 12,95 15,15 x 
 
 

10. 56 Alhumaydani, Nadha 1977 Saudi Arabia 14,77 m  
 

13,26 14,18 x 14,07 x 14,77 
 

 

11. 56 Samyibek Kyzy, Adina 1997 Kyrgyzstan 13,08 m  
 

12,46 11,92 13,08 12,75 x x 
 
 

12. 56 Davitkovska, Elena 1994 North Macedonia 11,41 m  
 

10,95 10,31 10,95 10,85 10,74 11,41 
 
 

 56 Bolkvadze, Tea 1975 Georgia DNS  
 

 

 

 javelin women final  F13 28.02.2023 
1. 12 Zhao, Yuping 1994 China 41,08 m  

 

38,54 36,92 39,55 40,64 41,08 38,37 
 

2. 13 Kayumova, Nozimakhon 1992 Uzbekistan 37,80 m  
 

34,92 35,75 37,62 37,80 36,72 36,25 
 

3. 12 Liu, Ya-Ting 1991 Chinese Taipei 30,61 m  
 

26,88 28,81 30,61 27,86 29,35 27,05 
 

4. 13 Alkeebali, Fatema 1982 United Arab Emirates 7,04 m  
 

5,93 6,49 6,43 5,12 6,94 7,04 
 

 12 Kaiyrzhanova, Gulbakhyt 2000 Kazakhstan DNS  
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 javelin women final F46 28.02.2023 
1. 46 Ergasheva, Roziyakhon 1999 Uzbekistan 37,87 m  

 

31,90 37,05 34,46 32,72 35,40 37,87 
 

2. 46 Huang, Yezi 2001 China 36,20 m  
 

33,95 36,20 35,89 32,97 32,71 33,70 
 

3. 46 Yigitalieva, Shahinakhon 2008 Uzbekistan 33,55 m  
 

32,62 28,68 31,37 28,00 33,55 31,06 
 

4. 46 Shi, Gaiting 2000 China 32,07 m  
 

30,24 32,07 31,49 x x 31,84 
 

5. 46 Zhang, Jiamin 2000 China 24,99 m  
 

x 24,99 x x 23,17 x 
 
 

6. 46 Huang, Tiantian 1984 China 19,90 m  
 

19,90 x 19,77 18,93 18,55 x 
 
 

7. 46 Alhamidi, Maryam 2004 Bahrain 17,52 m  
 

14,48 17,25 15,82 17,39 16,30 17,52 
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RESULTS Day 4 
 

 100 m men final  T13 +0,0 01.03.2023 

1. 13 Athmani, Skander Djamil 1992 Algeria 11,00 sec.  

2. 13 Kawakami, Shuta 1998 Japan 11,00 sec.  

3. 13 Akhmedov, Doniyorjon 1994 Uzbekistan 11,35 sec.  

4. 13 Ang, James Ethan Kai M 2001 Singapore 11,73 sec.  

5. 13 Al Rawahi, Qusai 2001 Oman 11,77 sec.  

6. 13 Wu, Nung-Pin 1996 Chinese Taipei 11,95 sec.  

7. 13 Tadhani, Meet Hareshkumar 2002 India 12,06 sec.  

8. 13 Tineyev, Karzhaubay 1994 Kazakhstan 13,42 sec.  

. 13 Zhakupov, Tokhtar 1992 Kazakhstan DNS  

 

New Asian Record by S. Kawakami (JPN) 

 

 

 100 m men final  T35 -1,4 01.03.2023 
1. 35 Tsvietov, Ihor 1994 Ukraine 12,20 sec.  
2. 35 Vougiouklidis, Anastasios 2000 Greece 14,80 sec.  
3. 35 Bao, Chui Yiu 1999 Hong Kong, China 15,08 sec.  

 35 Tolegenov, Nazhimeden 2001 Kazakhstan DQ  
 

Rule 17.8 

 

 

 100 m men final  T36 -0,7 01.03.2023 

1. 36 Deng, Peicheng 1996 China 11,94 sec.  

2. 36 Yang, Yifei 1991 China 12,19 sec.  

3. 36 Didane, Mokhtar 1989 Algeria 12,59 sec.  

4. 36 Turgunov, Izzat 1995 Uzbekistan 12,85 sec.  

5. 36 Pavlyk, Roman 1983 Ukraine 13,04 sec.  

6. 36 Al Harrasi, Taha 1993 Oman 14,18 sec.  

7. 36 Chu, Chak Sang 1997 Hong Kong, China 14,53 sec.  
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 100 m men final  T37 -1,2 01.03.2023 

1. 37 Purnomo, Saptoyogo 1998 Indonesia 11,64 sec.  

2. 37 Okapinskyi, Yaroslav 1999 Ukraine 12,42 sec.  

3. 37 Raiskyi, Mykola 2006 Ukraine 12,71 sec.  

4. 37 Bertrand, Valentin 1995 France 12,78 sec.  

5. 37 Bhatt, Rakeshbhai 2001 India 12,79 sec.  

6. 37 Gulbrandsen, Nikkolaj 2004 Norway 13,25 sec.  

7. 37 Kuisma, Eetu 1999 Finland 13,40 sec.  

8. 37 Pentaras, Viktoras 2000 Cyprus 13,63 sec.  

9. 37 Soltangaliuly, Yerassyl 2000 Kazakhstan 17,86 sec.  

 

 

 100 m men final  T38 -1,9 01.03.2023 

1. 38 Zhu, Dening 1999 China 11,62 sec.  

2. 38 Gingras, Zachary 2001 Canada 11,93 sec.  

3. 38 Zhong, Huanghao 1998 China 11,98 sec.  

4. 38 Chaikhan, Nathayod 1996 Thailand 12,34 sec.  

 

 

 100 m men final  T44 -1,6 01.03.2023 

1. 44 Ramadan, Karim 2000 Egypt 12,01 sec.  

2. 44 Gamage, Indika 1990 Sri Lanka 12,43 sec.  

3. 44 Alsana, Nour 1984 Saudi Arabia 12,62 sec.  

4. 44 Sabra Helfaya, Ahmed Shoeib 2005 Egypt 12,74 sec.  

 

 

 100 m men final  T63 -1,5 01.03.2023 

1. 42 Yodha Pedige, Anil Prasanna 1985 Sri Lanka 13,50 sec.  

2. 63 Inagaki, Katsuaki 1992 Japan 14,40 sec.  

3. 63 Khumphong, Kantinan 2000 Thailand 14,87 sec.  

4. 63 Anyfantis, Georgios 1983 Greece 15,11 sec.  

. 63 Khamta, Phalathip 2008 Thailand DNF  

. 63 Benkaddour, Ilias 1993 Belgium DQ  

 

Rule 17.8 
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 100 m men final  T64 -2,0 01.03.2023 

1. 64 Guity Guity, Sherman Isidro 1996 Costa Rica 10,93 sec.  

2. 64 Oshima, Kengo 2000 Japan 11,49 sec.  

3. 64 Itani, Shunsuke 1995 Japan 11,59 sec.  

4. 64 Zahreddine, Arz 1998 Lebanon 12,31 sec.  

5. 62 Seapla, Jafa 1984 Thailand 13,06 sec.  

6. 64 Matayoshi, Koto 1994 Japan 13,27 sec.  

7. 64 Khabibullin, Rufat 1995 Kazakhstan 13,50 sec.  

 

 

 400 m men time-race 1  T46/47/62  01.03.2023 
1. 47 Mahmoud, Abdelaziz Hashem 1993 Egypt 52,32 sec.  
2. 47 Harty, Colin Lee 2005 South Africa 53,22 sec.  
3. 46 Shabib Mahmoud, Abdulrhman Y 1999 Egypt 53,48 sec.  
4. 47 Ndzana, Valentin 1989 Cameroon 55,79 sec.  
5. 46 Saputra, Figo 2001 Indonesia 56,33 sec.  

 

 400 m men time-race 2  T46/47/62  01.03.2023 
1. 47 Subasinghe, Saman 1990 Sri Lanka 50,89 sec.  
2. 47 Normandeau, Thomas 1996 Canada 50,99 sec.  
3. 47 Cote-Williamson, Brendan 2004 Canada 52,53 sec.  
4. 46 Murodulloev, Marufjon 1996 Uzbekistan 53,88 sec.  
5. 62 Seapla, Jafa 1984 Thailand 58,36 sec.  

 46 Listianto, Firza Faturahman 2004 Indonesia DQ  

 

 400 m men ranking time races  T46/47/62  01.03.2023 
1. 47 Subasinghe, Saman 1990 Sri Lanka 50,89 sec.  
2. 47 Normandeau, Thomas 1996 Canada 50,99 sec.  
3. 47 Mahmoud, Abdelaziz Hashem 1993 Egypt 52,32 sec.  
4. 47 Cote-Williamson, Brendan 2004 Canada 52,53 sec.  
5. 47 Harty, Colin Lee 2005 South Africa 53,22 sec.  
6. 46 Shabib Mahmoud, Abdulrhman Y 1999 Egypt 53,48 sec.  
7. 46 Murodulloev, Marufjon 1996 Uzbekistan 53,88 sec.  
8. 47 Ndzana, Valentin 1989 Cameroon 55,79 sec.  
9. 46 Saputra, Figo 2001 Indonesia 56,33 sec.  

10. 62 Seapla, Jafa 1984 Thailand 58,36 sec.  
 46 Listianto, Firza Faturahman 2004 Indonesia DQ  

 

Rule 17.8 
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 1500 m men final  T11/12  01.03.2023 

1. 11 Karasawa, Kenya 1994 Japan 4:18,43min. 770 P. 

2. 12 Rawat, Balwant Singh 1991 India 4:26,63min. 373 P. 

3. 12 Wong, King Yeung 1979 Hong Kong, China 4:57,74min. 39 P. 

 

 

 1500 m men final  T13  01.03.2023 

1. 13 Baka, Abdellatif 1994 Algeria 3:54,93min.  

 

 

 1500 m men final  T20  01.03.2023 

1. 20 Sandilands, Ben 2003 Great Britain 3:54,19min.  

2. 20 Miller, Owen 1991 Great Britain 4:00,24min.  

3. 20 Ibrahim, Muhamad Nurdin 1997 Malaysia 4:20,18min.  

4. 20 Tse, Ho Yin 2002 Hong Kong, China 4:29,62min.  

5. 20 Thuntirabhut, Chonnakorn 1997 Thailand 4:32,65min.  

 

New European Record by B. Sandilands (GBR) 

 

 

 1500 m men final  T38  01.03.2023 

1. 38 Riech, Nate 1995 Canada 4:13,06min.  

2. 38 Krai, Abdelkrim 1997 Algeria 4:14,40min.  

3. 38 Kongssund, Skjalg 2006 Norway 4:34,23min.  

4. 37 Igusa, Takafumi 1990 Japan 4:37,40min.  

5. 38 Rosdi, Muhammad Faiz Hai 1997 Malaysia 4:38,50min.  

 

New Asian Record by M. Rosdi (MAS) 

 

 

 1500 m men final  T46  01.03.2023 

1. 46 Stoyanov, Hristiyan 1998 Bulgaria 3:58,13min.  

2. 46 Nouioua, Samir 1985 Algeria 4:01,56min.  

3. 46 Puwakpitikande, Pradeep 1998 Sri Lanka 4:02,89min.  

4. 46 , Parmod 2000 India 4:16,42min.  

5. 46 Muhammad Haisham, Muhamad As 1996 Malaysia 4:21,71min.  

6. 46 Murodulloev, Marufjon 1996 Uzbekistan 4:56,36min.  
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 5000 m wheelchair men timerace 1  T54  01.03.2023 
1. 54 Ma, Zhuo 1999 China 10:11,32min.  
2. 54 Luo, Xingchuan 2002 China 10:31,69min.  
3. 54 Malter, Ludwig 2000 Austria 10:32,39min.  
4. 54 Daurat, Thibault 2003 France 10:39,60min.  

 53 Xue, Haonan 1996 China DNF  
 53 Fairbank, Pierre 1971 France DNS  

 

 5000 m wheelchair men timerace 2  T54  01.03.2023 
1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 9:21,47min.  
2. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 9:21,96min.  
3. 54 Sidbury, Daniel 1994 Great Britain 9:43,21min.  
4. 54 Plat, Jetze 1991 Netherlands 9:45,31min.  
5. 54 Alhosani, Badir Abbas 1985 United Arab Emirates 10:27,14min.  

 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France DNF  
 54 Lappin, Jake Christophe 1992 Australia DNF  

 

 5000 m wheelchair men ranking timeraces  T54  01.03.2023 
1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 9:21,47min.  
2. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 9:21,96min.  
3. 54 Sidbury, Daniel 1994 Great Britain 9:43,21min.  
4. 54 Plat, Jetze 1991 Netherlands 9:45,31min.  
5. 54 Ma, Zhuo 1999 China 10:11,32min.  
6. 54 Alhosani, Badir Abbas 1985 United Arab Emirates 10:27,14min.  
7. 54 Luo, Xingchuan 2002 China 10:31,69min.  
8. 54 Malter, Ludwig 2000 Austria 10:32,39min.  
9. 54 Daurat, Thibault 2003 France 10:39,60min.  

 54 Lappin, Jake Christophe 1992 Australia DNF  
 53 Xue, Haonan 1996 China DNF  
 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France DNF  
 53 Fairbank, Pierre 1971 France DNS  

 

New World Record by M. Hug (SUI) 

New European Record by M. Hug (SUI) 

New Asian Record by F. Alrajehi (KUW) 
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 4 x 100 m universal relay final  01.03.2023 

1. 
China,  
237 Zhou, 188 Wang, 228 Wen, 183 Hu 

  47,40 sec.  

2. 
Indonesia,  
380 Unggu, 378 Sholihah, 366 Purnomo, 363 Aripin 

  49,48 sec.  

 

 

 long jump men final  T11 01.03.2023 
1. 11 Ye, Tao 1998 China 6,27 m  

 

5,15 (-1,9) 5,87 (-2,6) x  6,14 (-1,7) 5,92 (-2,2) 6,27 (-0,7) 
 

2. 11 Ghavelas, Athanasios 1999 Greece 6,24 m  
 

5,94 (-0,9) 6,24 (-2,0) x  5,90 (-2,4) x  x  
 

3. 11 Di, Dongdong 1993 China 6,19 m  
 

5,95 (-2,8) 5,91 (-3,7) 5,75 (-2,5) 5,71 (-0,4) 5,71 (-3,3) 6,19 (-0,6) 
 

4. 11 Chen, Xingyu 1991 China 6,13 m  
 

5,05 (-3,4) 5,09 (-1,9) 5,77 (-1,8) x  5,66 (-1,7) 6,13 (-0,4) 
 

5. 11 Pallier, Ronan 1970 France 5,93 m  
 

5,93 (-2,0) 5,90 (-2,7) 5,89 (-2,5) 5,70 (-1,2) 5,23 (-1,7) -  
 

6. 11 Egamnazarov, Urganchbek 2000 Uzbekistan 5,53 m  
 

5,53 (-2,7) 5,30 (-3,0) 5,50 (-1,3) x  5,46 (-1,4) 5,49 (-2,4) 
 

7. 11 Muradov, Elchin 1989 Azerbaijan 5,09 m  
 

5,09 (-2,0) x  x  x  x  -  
 

8. 11 Sahatov, Miran 1991 Uzbekistan 4,46 m  
 

x  x  4,35 (-2,6) 4,34 (-2,2) 4,46 (-2,1) x  
 

 11 Fayziev, Farrukh 1993 Uzbekistan DNS  

 

 

 long jump men final  T12 01.03.2023 
1. 12 Ishiyama, Daiki 2000 Japan 6,93 m  

 

6,55 (-2,8) 6,65 (-2,6) 6,77 (-1,3) 6,85 (-1,6) -  6,93 (+1,9) 
 

2. 12 Khosravani, Amir 1994 Iran 6,87 m  
 

4,92 (-2,8) 6,78 (-2,3) 6,87 (-1,4) 6,86 (-2,2) 6,85 (-1,7) 4,60 (+1,4) 
 

3. 12 Saliev, Doniyor 1994 Uzbekistan 6,62 m  
 

6,56 (-2,5) 6,60 (-3,0) 6,62 (-1,7) 6,45 (-2,0) 6,47 (-2,5) 6,60 (+0,4) 
 

4. 12 Ishak, Mohamad Saifuddin 1992 Malaysia 6,01 m  
 

6,01 (-2,3) 5,92 (-3,6) 5,91 (-2,0) 5,64 (-2,6) 5,79 (-2,5) 5,71 (-0,7) 
 

5. 12 Elsayed, Khaled 1999 Egypt 5,92 m  
 

5,61 (+3,1) 5,18 (+2,9) 5,61 (-3,0) 5,92 (-1,4) 5,87 (-2,1) 5,73 (+0,7) 
 

6. 12 Yamaji, Takaya 1991 Japan 5,69 m  
 

5,69 (-1,9) 5,67 (-2,4) 4,69 (-1,7) -  -  -  
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 high jump men final  T42/44/46/47/63 01.03.2023 
1. 46 Chen, Hongjie 1990 China 1,94 m 843 P 

 

            
 

2. 47 Chanaboon, Angkarn 1983 Thailand 1,91 m 800 P 
 

            
 

3. 47 Zhao, Yalong 1997 China 1,88 m 753 P 
 

            
 

4. 42 Batifi Loumou, Yves Noe 2002 Cameroon 1,63 m 521 P 
 

            
 

5. 63 Khumphong, Kantinan 2000 Thailand 1,59 m 433 P 
 

            
 

6. 47 Ibrahim Bouba, Bouba 1997 Cameroon 1,63 m 269 P 
 

            
 

7. 47 Ndzana, Valentin 1989 Cameroon 1,55 m 137 P 
 

            
 

8. 44 Wandji Ngono, Loic 1999 Cameroon 1,63 m 98 P 
 

            
 

9. 46 Yeung, Siu Ki 1991 Hong Kong, China 1,51 m 87 P 
 

            
 

 63 Khamta, Phalathip 2008 Thailand NM  

 

 

 shot put wheelchair men final F34 01.03.2023 
1. 34 Aliekseienko, Oleksandr 1983 Israel 9,91 m  

 

9,59 9,77 9,91 9,73 9,86 9,05 
 

2. 34 Alahmari, Khalid 1996 Saudi Arabia 8,88 m  
 

8,88 8,48 8,81 8,48 x x 
 

3. 34 Nizar, Yair Mordechai 1987 Israel 8,72 m  
 

8,49 8,54 8,34 x 8,72 8,15 
 

4. 34 Stylianakis, Konstaninos 1985 Greece 8,25 m  
 

6,64 x 8,25 7,96 x 7,92 
 

5. 34 Bin Farhan, Abdulla Ismail 1992 United Arab Emirates 7,98 m  
 

x 7,74 x 7,98 7,90 x 
 
 

6. 34 Mahyoub, Waleed 1986 United Arab Emirates 7,42 m  
 

x 6,36 6,94 7,07 7,42 x 
 
 

7. 34 Alshekaili, Abdulaziz 1986 United Arab Emirates 6,39 m  
 

5,04 4,88 x x 4,61 6,39 
 
 

8. 34 Ashoor, Tariq 1988 United Arab Emirates 5,90 m  
 

5,87 x 5,83 x 5,90 x 
 
 

9. 34 Ahmadi, Mohammadreza 1991 Iran 5,67 m  
 

4,66 5,50 5,58 5,67 4,93 5,09 
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 shot put men final F46 01.03.2023 
1. 46 Mansurbayev, Ravil 1984 Kazakhstan 14,43 m  

 

13,36 12,67 12,12 14,43 13,86 13,21 
 

2. 46 Wei, Enlong 1986 China 14,28 m  
 

13,79 13,84 13,74 14,28 x 12,90 
 

3. 46 Alsaleh, Abdullah 1981 Kuwait 13,39 m  
 

13,15 x 13,39 x 12,89 13,18 
 

4. 46 Rajabov, Nasimjon 1991 Uzbekistan 13,21 m  
 

12,03 12,46 13,21 11,70 12,78 12,19 
 

5. 46 Rizq Allah, Mohammed 1989 Saudi Arabia 11,00 m  
 

10,53 x 10,79 10,59 11,00 10,78 
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 shot put wheelchair men ranking finals  F55 01.03.2023 
1. 55 Verbavicius, Ramunas 1986 Lithuania 10,43 m  

 

10,43 10,33 10,32 x 10,15 10,07 
 

2. 54 Amiri, Hamed 1982 Iran 10,18 m  
 

9,70 9,96 x x 9,97 10,18 
 

3. 55 Zakaria, Mohammad Zikri 1999 Malaysia 9,66 m  
 

x 9,26 9,18 x 9,46 9,66 
 

4. 55 Abdul Raof, Muhammad Amirul 1995 Malaysia 8,76 m  
 

8,33 x x 8,71 8,76 x 
 

5. 55 Stepanyan, Sargis 1983 Armenia 8,64 m  
 

8,47 8,62 8,64 8,44 x 8,58 
 
 

6. 54 Stefanoudakis, Manolis 1983 Greece 8,13 m  
 

x 7,89 7,82 x x 8,13 
 
 

7. 55 Aitmyrzayev, Mukan 1994 Kazakhstan 8,05 m  
 

7,94 8,00 7,99 8,05 7,68 8,00 
 
 

8. 55 Alshamsi, Sultan 1993 United Arab Emirates 7,76 m  
 

6,51 7,76 7,58 x 7,18 7,37 
 
 

9. 55 Ochkhikidze, Giga 1990 Georgia 7,43 m  
 

7,20 6,68 7,43 6,83 7,33 7,13 
 
 

10. 54 Mesbahi, Abdulla 1985 United Arab Emirates 6,80 m  
 

6,80 x 6,48 6,56 x 6,60 
 

 

11. 55 Dhanhani, Saeed 1980 United Arab Emirates 6,06 m  
 

x 6,06 6,06 x 5,97 x 
 
 

12. 54 Astanov, Elvin 1979 Azerbaijan 5,71 m  
 

5,14 5,71 4,68 x 5,10 5,69 
 
 

13. 55 Thinley, Phub 1989 Bhutan 4,55 m  
 

4,27 4,23 4,45 4,29 x 4,55 
 

 

14. 54 Ahmadilalabadi, Seyedmojtaba 1982 Iran 4,08 m  
 

3,52 2,66 3,21 4,08 x 3,53 
 
 

 55 Alzeyoudi, Fahd 1979 United Arab Emirates DNS  
 
 

 55 Yabalouei, Ebrahim 1986 Iran DNS  
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 shot put men final F63 01.03.2023 
1. 42 Tchuisseu Tchapo, William 1986 Cameroon 11,82 m  

 

11,82 11,71 11,43 x x 10,60 
 

2. 42 Rikhsimov, Mukhammad 1998 Uzbekistan 11,12 m  
 

11,12 x 10,77 10,13 10,02 x 
 

3. 42 Laperotine, Jean Pascal 1985 Mauritius 10,17 m  
 

10,17 9,52 9,58 x 9,53 x 
 

4. 63 Sutarno, Sutarno 1980 Indonesia 9,75 m  
 

9,75 9,54 9,56 x x 9,73 
 

 42 Halgahawela, Palitha 1992 Sri Lanka DNS  
 

 

 

 discus men final F11/37 01.03.2023 
1. 37 Zhabnyak, Mykola 1979 Ukraine 51,13 m 956 P 

 

44,63 46,71 46,16 x x 51,13 
 

2. 11 Bajoulvand, Hassan 1985 Iran 38,25 m 891 P 
 

x 35,68 x 32,49 x 38,25 
 

3. 37 Ramadan, Mohamed Mohamed 1984 Egypt 47,76 m 881 P 
 

37,45 39,49 40,88 47,76 x x 
 

4. 37 Rathore, Rishi Raj 2001 India 42,96 m 744 P 
 

39,16 41,32 42,94 42,44 41,31 42,96 
 

5. 37 Ali, Hamed 1989 Kuwait 41,93 m 710 P 
 

x 36,80 40,29 41,93 38,23 x 
 
 

6. 37 Abbad Ali, Abbad 1992 United Arab Emirates 41,91 m 709 P 
 

39,57 39,49 35,75 41,91 40,56 38,70 
 

 

7. 37 Zhang, Xuelong 1988 China 40,50 m 659 P 
 

39,70 37,30 38,36 39,36 40,50 39,33 
 
 

8. 37 Madaminov, Khayrullo 1996 Uzbekistan 38,25 m 575 P 
 

38,25 33,06 x 34,86 x 35,64 
 
 

9. 11 Kengue Meli, Michael 1995 Cameroon 25,19 m 315 P 
 

22,05 25,19 x    
 

 

10. 37 Guo, Jiangluo 2002 China 27,67 m 174 P 
 

27,49 27,67 x    
 
 

11. 37 Al Mallahi, Obaid Mobarak 1983 United Arab Emirates 22,84 m 59 P 
 

x 22,06 22,84    
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 discus wheelchair men final  F57 01.03.2023 
1. 57 Odilov, Yorkinbek 2000 Uzbekistan 46,39 m  

 

42,68 43,84 46,39 x 44,07 42,69 
 

2. 57 Petrous, Jaroslav 1977 Czechia 43,66 m  
 

41,14 42,09 36,70 43,66 41,65 40,06 
 

3. 57 Kumar, Parveen 1992 India 40,84 m  
 

38,78 x 40,84 38,59 38,48 40,11 
 

4. 57 Purwolaksono, Fauzi 1993 Indonesia 39,42 m  
 

x 37,44 36,75 36,13 x 39,42 
 

5. 57 Sidorchuk, Pavel 1965 Kazakhstan 36,19 m  
 

35,34 36,19 33,45 31,41 35,19 32,92 
 
 

6. 57 Charoenying, Witaya 1994 Thailand 35,90 m  
 

x 35,90 x 28,61 34,87 x 
 
 

7. 57 Salamh, Haidr 2003 Saudi Arabia 32,27 m  
 

31,32 x 26,80 32,27 29,73 29,32 
 
 

8. 57 Aldhanhani, Abdulla Ahmed 1979 United Arab Emirates 30,24 m  
 

30,24 25,05 27,42 29,74 30,02 30,06 
 
 

 57 Musaev, Baktybek 1982 Kyrgyzstan DNS  
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 100 m women final  T35 -2,1 01.03.2023 

1. 35 Zhou, Xia 1999 China 14,22 sec.  

2. 35 Guo, Qianqian 2004 China 15,09 sec.  

3. 35 Lyle, Maria 2000 Great Britain 15,30 sec.  

4. 35 Foerder, Isabelle 1979 Germany 16,09 sec.  

5. 35 Abilkhassymkyzy, Saltanat 2000 Kazakhstan 18,15 sec.  

6. 35 Luxova, Anna 1997 Czechia 19,08 sec.  

7. 35 Bakradze, Mariam 2005 Georgia 21,04 sec.  

8. 35 Toobji, Zainab 1999 United Arab Emirates 21,65 sec.  

 

 

 100 m women final  T36 -2,3 01.03.2023 

1. 36 Shi, Yiting 1997 China 14,84 sec.  

2. 36 Nicoleitzik, Nicole 1995 Germany 15,18 sec.  

3. 36 Yam, Kwok Fan 1997 Hong Kong, China 16,43 sec.  

4. 36 Yu, Chun Lai 1978 Hong Kong, China 16,94 sec.  

 

 

 100 m women final  T37/38 -3,7 01.03.2023 

1. 37 Wen, Xiaoyan 1997 China 13,47 sec. 976 P. 

2. 37 Jiang, Fenfen 1997 China 13,90 sec. 901 P. 

3. 38 Chen, Zimo 2000 China 13,66 sec. 816 P. 

4. 37 Kobzar, Nataliia 2000 Ukraine 14,32 sec. 814 P. 

5. 38 Down, Maddie 2007 Great Britain 13,72 sec. 802 P. 

6. 37 Terekh, Alina 2004 Ukraine 15,22 sec. 594 P. 

7. 37 Angeline, Anais Anne Lise 1999 Mauritius 15,38 sec. 552 P. 

 

 

 100 m women final  T42/63/64 -1,7 01.03.2023 

1. 42 Tiarani, Karisma Evi 2001 Indonesia 14,86 sec. 976 P. 

2. 63 Maegawa, Kaede 1998 Japan 17,25 sec. 484 P. 

3. 64 Diaz Colon, Yaimillie Marie 2004 Puerto Rico 15,09 sec. 424 P. 

4. 64 Takakuwa, Saki 1992 Japan 15,16 sec. 406 P. 

5. 64 Vazquez Collazo, Amaris Sofi 2004 Puerto Rico 15,51 sec. 318 P. 

6. 63 Yasuda, Asumi 1991 Japan 18,48 sec. 225 P. 
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 100 m women final  T47 -1,8 01.03.2023 

1. 46 Li, Lu 1994 China 13,25 sec.  

2. 47 Jakschova, Tereza 1995 Czechia 13,37 sec.  

3. 47 Sholihah, Nanda Mei 1999 Indonesia 13,54 sec.  

4. 47 Velez Lopez, Claudia 2006 Puerto Rico 14,53 sec.  

 

 

 1500 m women final  T11/12/13/20 -1,5 01.03.2023 

1. 11 He, Shanshan 1999 China 5:12,04min. 626 P. 

2. 20 Danylina, Liudmyla 1985 Ukraine 5:01,66min. 598 P. 

3. 12 Garunksnyte, Ausra 1991 Lithuania 5:29,83min. 403 P. 

4. 13 Goren Shtouk, Simona 1982 Israel 5:47,75min. 70 P. 

 

 

 5000 m wheelchair women final  T54  01.03.2023 

1. 53 Debrunner, Catherine 1995 Switzerland 10:55,70min.  

2. 54 Tian, Yajuan 1998 China 11:16,59min.  

3. 54 Rainbow-Cooper, Eden 2001 Great Britain 11:58,04min.  

4. 54 de Souza, Vanessa Cristina 1989 Brazil 11:58,44min.  

5. 54 Alphonse, Marie Emmanuelle 1995 Mauritius 12:16,64min.  

6. 54 Abdulle, Anisa 2005 Norway 13:57,90min.  

 

New Asian Record by Y. Tian (CHN) 

 

 

 long jump women final  T11/12 01.03.2023 
1. 11 Mirzayorova, Asila 1999 Uzbekistan 4,99 m 960 P 

 

x  4,85 (+1,9) 4,68 (+2,1) 
4,78 

(+0,9) 
4,99 (+1,3) 4,95 (+1,3) 

 

2. 12 Kholbekova, Yokutkhon 1995 Uzbekistan 5,69 m 900 P 
 

5,55 (+0,5) 5,47 (+0,8) x  5,69 (+1,8) 5,50 (+0,9) 5,50 (+0,9) 
 

3. 11 Zhou, Guohua 1990 China 4,79 m 890 P 
 

x  4,65 (+1,1) 4,48 (+1,2) 4,79 (+0,8) 4,37 (+1,3) 4,60 (+1,3) 
 

4. 12 Amirzadegani, Fatemeh 2001 Iran 4,80 m 510 P 
 

4,43 (+0,2) 4,73 (+2,1) 4,80 (+1,1) 4,69 (+1,3) 4,62 (+1,0) 3,56 (+1,0) 
 

5. 12 Messini, Dimitra Dialechti 2001 Greece 4,52 m 359 P 
 

4,30 (+0,7) 4,34 (+1,7) 4,29 (+1,8) 4,52 (+1,2) 4,49 (+1,2) 4,42 (+1,5) 
 

 12 Sawada, Uran 1990 Japan DNS  
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 javelin wheelchair women final F34 01.03.2023 
1. 34 Zou, Lijuan 1994 China 19,65 m  

 

17,70 19,07 19,65 15,67 17,29 16,66 
 

2. 33 Qian, Zao 2004 China 15,63 m  
 

x 14,58 14,58 x 15,63 x 
 

3. 33 Boudjadar, Asmahane 1980 Algeria 14,17 m  
 

12,96 9,26 10,49 12,12 14,17 13,21 
 

4. 34 Aljumaah, Sarah 1979 Saudi Arabia 11,64 m  
 

8,91 9,10 8,89 10,23 x 11,64 
 

5. 34 Alzaabi, Thuraya 1970 United Arab Emirates 9,97 m  
 

9,55 x x x 9,94 9,97 
 
 

6. 33 Aljneibi, Sara 1992 United Arab Emirates 9,31 m  
 

8,17 8,75 x 9,31 8,84 x 
 
 

7. 33 Alkhaaldi, Aishah Salem 1975 United Arab Emirates 9,23 m  
 

8,24 8,72 8,75 8,70 9,23 8,38 
 
 

8. 33 Abuhaimd, Alhanuf 1985 Saudi Arabia 6,44 m  
 

5,69 4,83 x 4,00 4,63 6,44 
 
 

9. 33 Almaazmi, Shaikha 2001 United Arab Emirates 4,29 m  
 

3,55 4,17 3,85 4,29 4,16 4,09 
 

 
New Asian Record by Z. Qian (CHN) 

 

 

 javelin wheelchair women final F54 01.03.2023 
1. 54 Kurbanova, Nurkhon 1994 Uzbekistan 18,07 m  

 

15,86 18,07 17,55 x 16,70 17,93 
 

2. 54 Ali, Malak 2003 Kuwait 10,06 m  
 

10,06 9,12 8,79 9,06 9,43 9,01 
 

3. 54 Siyazova, Aidana 1997 Kazakhstan 8,56 m  
 

x x x 7,69 8,56 8,51 
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 javelin wheelchair women final F56 01.03.2023 
1. 56 Motaghian Moavi, Hashemiyeh 1986 Iran 22,65 m  

 

22,42 21,29 22,17 22,65 x x 
 

2. 56 Moradi Rashnou, Zeinab 1989 Iran 20,69 m  
 

20,69 20,41 x x x 20,69 
 

3. 56 Willing, Martina 1959 Germany 20,23 m  
 

19,50 x 18,62 19,39 x 20,23 
 

4. 55 Lin, Sitong 2000 China 19,31 m  
 

x 17,91 x 18,27 x 19,31 
 

5. 55 Alomari, Rooba 1991 Bahrain 16,35 m  
 

15,97 16,35 x x 15,58 x 
 
 

6. 55 Semyonova, Natalya 1981 Uzbekistan 16,15 m  
 

16,15 15,93 x x x x 
 
 

7. 55 Dong, Feixia 1989 China 15,67 m  
 

14,70 15,22 14,86 15,67 14,46 15,37 
 
 

8. 56 Samyibek Kyzy, Adina 1997 Kyrgyzstan 10,94 m  
 

9,88 10,74 10,87 10,74 10,94 10,79 
 
 

9. 56 Alhumaydani, Nadha 1977 Saudi Arabia 10,14 m  
 

10,14 x 8,43 9,46 8,76 9,68 
 
 

10. 56 Davitkovska, Elena 1994 North Macedonia 8,16 m  
 

8,11 x 7,28 8,00 8,16 8,10 
 

 

 55 Bendelhoum, Soumaya 1983 Algeria DNS  
 
 

 55 Tourani, Masoumeh 2001 Iran DNS  
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 club 397g women final  F32/51 01.03.2023 
1. 51 Ovsii, Zoia 1994 Ukraine 23,88 m 935 P 

 

x 22,40 22,28 22,37 22,97 23,88 
 

2. 32 Habibi, Parastoo 2002 Iran 21,77 m 883 P 
 

20,48 16,26 18,85 19,82 17,98 21,77 
 

3. 32 Moskalenko, Anastasiia 2000 Ukraine 21,06 m 847 P 
 

19,40 20,77 19,62 18,40 18,79 21,06 
 

4. 32 Alkaabi, Thekra 2001 United Arab Emirates 19,87 m 779 P 
 

16,29 18,99 17,27 19,87 9,93 19,31 
 

5. 32 Alktebi, Noura 1992 United Arab Emirates 18,59 m 696 P 
 

16,59 16,76 16,30 17,93 18,59 15,66 
 
 

6. 51 Bhyan, Ekta 1985 India 17,20 m 542 P 
 

15,23 x 12,10 17,06 x 17,20 
 
 

7. 51 Boucherf, Nadjet 1980 Algeria 13,67 m 276 P 
 

13,02 12,71 11,89 13,44 13,28 13,67 
 
 

8. 32 Almaazmi, Shamma 2001 United Arab Emirates 10,49 m 113 P 
 

9,85 10,32 10,48 10,06 10,49 10,27 
 
 

 32 Albraiki, Zenab 1996 United Arab Emirates DNS  
 
 

 32 Gasmi, Mounia 1990 Algeria DNS  

 
New African Record F51 by N. Boucherf (ALG) 
New Asian Record F32 by P.Habibi (IRI) 
New Asian Record F51 by E. Bhyan (IND) 

 

 

http://www.team-thomas.org/
http://www.cosa-software.de/

